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U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D.C. 20535
February 3, 2017

MR. JOHN GREENEWALD JR.
.
|

FOIPA Request No.: 1365786-000
Subject: KULLBACK, SOLOMON

Dear Mr. Greenewald:

Records responsive to your request were previously processed under the provisions of the
Freedom of Information Act. Enclosed is one CD containing 183 pages of previously processed documents
and a copy of the Explanation of Exemptions. This release is being provided to you at no charge.

Documents or information referred to other Government agencies were not included in this
release.

Please be advised that additional records potentially responsive to your subject may exist. If this
release of previously processed material does not satisfy your information needs for the requested subject,
you may request an additional search for records. Submit your request by mail or fax to — Work Process
Unit, 170 Marcel Drive, Winchester, VA 22602, fax number (540) 868-4997. Please cite the FOIPA Request
Number in your correspondence.

For your information, Congress excluded three discrete categories of law enforcement and national
security records from the requirements of the FOIA. See 5 U.S. C. § 552(c) (2006 & Supp. IV (2010). This
response is limited to those records that are subject to the requirements of the FOIA. This is a standard
notification that is given to all our requesters and should not be taken as an indication that excluded records
do, or do not, exist.

For questions regarding our determinations, visit the www.fbi.gov/foia website under “Contact Us.”
The FOIPA Request Number listed above has been assigned to your request. Please use this number in all
correspondence concerning your request. Your patience is appreciated.

You may file an appeal by writing to the Director, Office of Information Policy (OIP), United States
Department of Justice, Suite 11050, 1425 New York Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001, or you
may submit an appeal through OIP's FOlAonline portal by creating an account on the following web site:
https://foiaonline.regulations.gov/foia/action/public/home. Your appeal must be postmarked or electronically
transmitted within ninety (90) days from the date of this letter in order to be considered timely. If you submit
your appeal by mail, both the letter and the envelope should be clearly marked “Freedom of Information Act
Appeal.” Please cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so that it may be easily
identified.



http://www.fbi.gov/foia
https://foiaonline.regulations.gov/foia/action/public/home

You may seek dispute resolution services by contacting the Office of Government Information
Services (OGIS) at 877-684-6448, or by emailing ogis@nara.gov. Alternatively, you may contact the FBI's
FOIA Public Liaison by emailing foipaquestions@ic.fbi.gov. If you submit your dispute resolution
correspondence by email, the subject heading should clearly state “Dispute Resolution Services.” Please
also cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so that it may be easily identified.

Sincerely,

Dbl

David M. Hardy
Section Chief,
Record/Information
Dissemination Section
Records Management Division
Enclosure(s)


mailto:ogis@nara.gov
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EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552

(A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or foreign
policy and (B) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order;

related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency;

specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute (A) requires that the
matters be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for withholding
or refers to particular types of matters to be withheld;

trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential;

inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation with
the agency;

personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy;

records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement records
or information ( A') could reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, ( B ) would deprive a person of a right to a
fair trial or an impartial adjudication, ( C ) could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, (D)
could reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or authority or any
private institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled by a criminal law
enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security intelligence
investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, ( E ) would disclose techniques and procedures for law enforcement
investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such disclosure could
reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or ( F) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any
individual;

contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for
the regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or

geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells.
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a
information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding;

material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce crime
or apprehend criminals;

information which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign
policy, for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods;

investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or
privilege under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity
would be held in confidence;

material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual pursuant
to the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056;

required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records;
investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian
employment or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished

information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence;

testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government service
he release of which would compromise the testing or examination process;

material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person
who furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence.

FBI/DOJ
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Oﬁic‘é Memommlum » UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
DATE: }/2/54

5?&? . . o
; ALL INFORMATION CONT TAINE
e P4 WFO (140-0<New) : Oy RERER IS uwussmeo p L’/
W DATE - 4o __ey

AEE TN
SUBJECT: _SOT.OMON KITV.T.BACH 4
Referral/Consult
I"I“!' E i ]
SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMELO ES 5 ) : o \
7y, fary ¥R Reference is maae "o report d? SK“RICHARD‘B. o

iAVIN dated 2/25/54 at Washington, D. C., in a matter

- entitled ISADORE MIRIN, was., SECURITY MATTER ~ C. K
. That report on page 2 sets forth information concerning

" MINNA and SOLOMON KULLBACK, 1259 Van Buren Street, N, W.
- MI is the sister of ISADORE MIRIN, the subject
w) of re renced report P
3 e e e
Also 1nclud3§ in eferenced reporgpis informa-

N

. tion concerning SIMON XMIRIN&nd ANNIEXMIRIN, ther and
% mother of MINNA KULLBACH, respectively, to the effect
! that they and ISADORE MIRIN have been considered sympa- o/

.

thetic to the Communist Party. ISADORE MIRIN as set forth B !
 in referenced report has served in the Abraham Lincoln / G
V. Brigade during the Spanish Civil War, : ' L
b6 £

This office in attempting to trace down infor- p7C &

5

3}

T o

Ty

1s presently assigned to Division of Research and Develop-
ment, Department of Defense, 3801 Nebraska Avenue, N. Wey

Washington, D. C.

It is to be noted in this regard that the Division
of Research and Development, located at 3801 Nebraska
Avenue, N, W., 1s a highly security conscious area and 1t
is difficult to ascertain any information concerning their
employees without disclosing the exact nature of the
inquirye. It 1s not known by this office exactly what
position KULLBACH holds in the Division of Research and
Development beyond the fact that he is employed there.

tted for the information of

Above is begsggzub
the Buresu, WF0 indi egative re MINNA and SQOLOMON

KULLBACH, RUC ES
RBL: rpb ”RECORDED
1 Washington Field (100-28143)
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) De %rmine whether captioned person is identical with the
:gdividlﬂ mentjﬁned in Bufiles; if so, convert.

() D@ermine whether captioned person is identical with the
individual ment¥oned in Bufiles. If identical, ascertain whether suf-

ficient information is available to warrant an FFI; if so, convert. \g
( ) Determine whether sufficient information exists to war-
rant an FFI; if so, convert., m
Each PI should be sufficiently complete to resolvei the question ¥

of loyalty. \‘ ‘_g
¢ o

() If converted, advise Bur?u and asuxiliary offiges, speci-

tying 30-day Buded. If FFI conducted ) WFO ( ) New York“™{ ) Balti- .
more ( ) St. Louis will check appropriaste records in theii dls:tra.}_%e ferra l /Consult

UNRECORDED COPY
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Belmont
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g information reflects Ihat employee was for
e & Posearch snalyst with the Signal Corps (¥,
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Rosn— Pompmerly was a Lisutemamt Colomel in the Army.
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WFO refer to its fils 100-28143 censevning "Isadore
Mirin, wa, IS-C." Ruployee's wife L{s sister %o this imdividual.
The NY Office has a pending investigation in 8 mAtter,

The files of another Government agensy refleet t
Isadore Mirin and his mother, » Were oomsidered to e
Communists by seversl persons in ¥WC. In addition, a
person:iof the same name snd address as that of Isadore Nirin
signed two CPNPs in 1940, end a person apparently identical
with his sister, Betty B. Mirin, of the same address, also
signed a CPUP im Shat year, Alse, refles states that HOUA
files weflest that ome Annie Mirim is 1isted as a veter for
the CP in the 1936 general eleetiens in NYO. . Db
b7C

WPO refer $o0 the report of 84 J. A. 1/‘/“9; /
at Washington, D. C., in the casse Qntuh" | Infeor-
mation O g:" Page § reflests that Dr. Bolemon Eullbash,
appsrently idemsical with employes, was imterviewed conserning
the subjess whose work he formerly supervised.,
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April 29, 1954 8900

NEMORANDUM
Referral/Consult

An investigation has beem injtiated under Executive
Order 10450 conserning captioned psrson on the basis of

information that one Isadore Mirin and his mother Annie,
of New York City, were oonsidered as Commnists by
several e in that c¢ity. In addition, Isadore Mirim
reportedly signed two Commmmist lnfmtiﬁ.g-uum
in New York City in 1940, and Betty B. Nirin, tiried
as his sister, also signed a similar petitiomn that year. ‘
Bmployee's wife, Wimna Mirin Kullbasch, is reported to |
be the sister of Isadore Mirin. :

The exact position title of this individugl is
noy availadble.

This {8 fumished for your information and
should not be disseminated to unanthorized persons or
agencies. It is not to be regarded as a clearance

or disapproval. \ O
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: Hmi Referral/Consult Mr. Winter
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‘FOLLOWI’NG BA.CKGROUND BATA OBTAINED FROM KULLBACK 'S OFFIGIAL 201

FILE: SOLOMON KULLEACK BORN 4/3/07 AT EROOKLTN, _HEw ToAE, -

 LISTS BROOKLYN, N.Y.,‘f-kS’LEGAL Rﬁ'.bxnmcr POmH PARENTS, mmm AD

I'BA GLL%SER KULLBLLK mmv InN HIJE:DIA, m MINRA KEIU..BACK BORN

. 9/26/08 AT NYG. m.i.aacx ATTENDED cony 2/2&-6/25 ( 58) 3
. UNIVERSITI 7/27-2/29 (k) Ny ONIVERSITY 9/28—6/30, 'esomm e
lmwt}mn UNIVERSITY 9/30-6/3 (PHD). RMPLOYEE'S' Bmom, N.x.
,nz-:smmex quuom m.-I.BACK RESIDED ON. ALOHA DRIVE, nouemn T.H. |
BGGTHIRD STREET, N.¥., WESHINGTON, D.C., FROM l938-19h0,
AT &9 TaN Bum STREET, ] .., WASHINGTON, D.C., Fzm 19140 UNTIL

. rda»w-—n;! SN rue 2 Pt RO

smmmz SUBSEQUENT '1’0 l9h8. KULLBACK EMPIDYED BY WA.R DEP‘I“,

"‘”’matron D.C., FROM APKIL 1930 UNTIL RELEASED ma mmzx SEHVICE

5y N
IN MBE{ 19u1 IIIE HE&DQUMTE% AT HONOLUIII, ) .K. 3 wa EARCH -‘L/:\

b 19;.7 ',ro FEBRUARY, J.sm&. KULLBACK ON ACTIVE, DUTY Fam 11/2u/h1 o

IAESTIRICATION AYTE}J"QIT‘X DESTUED mad

E’E QUT@%IEG DECLASSTFICATION GUIDE
OLTE 03-01




PAGE TWO * - ’

5/31/46 IN SICNAL CORPS, U.S. AMMY BEING- TATI@HED AT AHMY SECU'RITY

AGENCY, ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA. [ ‘ ROED comm, ASN 0-300670.
BMPLOYEE RE-RMPLOYED AT ARMY SECURI'&Q@ECY I JUNE 1946 AS RESEARCH
ANALYST (CRYPTANALYTIC) AND HAS BEEN CONTINUOUSLY wmm) WITH THIS
 AGKNCY OR ITS SUCCESSORS SINCE. KWK'b ONLY OilﬁR LISTED EMPLOYMENT
IS FROM 9/27-4/30 AS TEACHER, BOAKD #F EDUGATION, 500 PARK AVENUE,
 NYG, ALL REFERENCES LISTED BY BMPLOYEE IN mHINGmN D.C., WITH
FOLPOWING EXCEPTION: LEO ROSE, Fomam.z FLTH AREY SECURITY AGENCY,
I;EFT "FONWAHDING ADDEESS OF C/0 A. M. KIDNEE, 5 HUEER MANOR,

¥, CONNECTICUT, WHEN Hn.mxenm 2/1/52, BOSEN LISTED &S
REFEAENGE TN MAY 1947 ON STANDARD g

AND HONCLULU OFFICES, THIS INVEbTIGATION BAbED UPON EIEPLOYEE'S

': ,57. FOR INFO OF HE' HAVEN

BROTHER-IN-LAW, ISADORE MIRIN, BEING SUBJEGT OF PENDING IS-C CASE,
AND EMPLOYEE'S MOTHER-IN-LAW, ANNIE MIRTW: AND SISTER-IN-LAW, BETTY

MIRIN, ALSO OF QUESTIONAELE LOYALTY. ALL OFFICES 'HANDLE. FFI.
' BUDED 5/28/5l.

LAUGHLIN
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T:(BI RADIOGRAM
oscoj.okz»o corPY

. ’ gf/ Mr. T;;lson

Mr. Boardman
Mr. Nichols___
Mr. Belmont

FROM HONOLULU 5-13-54 NR 132030 7:10 PM e Glavia
- S MR
ffﬁf DIRECTOR URGENT . Referral/Consult“ﬁﬂg____
I . Mr. MPhr
OMONRUILL BACK. Tee. Roon

Miss Gandy

REURAIRTEL MAY 5 LAST. REFERENCED AIRTEL REFLECTS EMPLOYEES
RESIDENCE IN HAWAII DURING 1937 AND IN WASHINGTON, D.C. FROM
1938 -1948, AIRTEL ALSO STATES EMPLOYED BY WAR DEPARTMENT,
WASHINGTON, D.C., FROM APRIL 1930 UNTIL RELEASED FOR MILITARY
SERVICE IN NOVEMBER, 1941, WITH HEADQUARTERS AT HONOLULU, T.H.
FROM MARCH 1937 TO FEBRUARY 1948, PLEASE ADVISE |F YOUR OFFICE
HAS INFORMATION REFLECTING WHETHER EMPLOYEE WAS IN THE HONOLULY .
AREA FROM 1937 -1948 OR ACTUALLY LIVING AND WORKING IN AREA OF
WASHINGTON, D.C. AS INDICATED BY HIS RESIDENCES FROM 1938-1948,
AN lNlTIAL CHECK REFLECTS EMPLOYEE. RESIDED 2237 ALOHA DRIVE FROM {a
APPROXIMATELY 1937 -1938. PLEASE EXPEDITE.

i
i

RECEIVED: 5-13-54 7:32 PM DS

A
> : S -~
‘/b oy /‘/r T / 7 ‘
grcgwa -
T
ﬁ;\.:t; ‘ fJAQ{ g?%i,‘
I 7 ) ), ¢ | é
57 j(i ssw(wa\' Clolto
& Decmsswvm 25X .1.__...
MW

BgET msaownm‘"‘sﬁ'

If the intelligence contained in the above message is to be disseminated
outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably paraphrased in
order to protect the Bureau's cryptographic systems.
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SAC, WASJ{ISATON FIELD 5/17/54

SAC, BALTIMORE  (140-1665)

oW WUTLTAACH

Referral/Consult

Rebulet te Wi 1/29/5i.

WASLLNGUON FIELD office will include in its report under
appropriate temporary informant symbol the fact that the
files of the G-2, Central Records Facllity, Fort Holabird,
Baltimore, Maryland, have been searched relative to the
employee or appointee with the results checked below:

1. And found to contaln no record of the
[:Z} employee or appointee.

2. And found to contain nc information
[::] pertinent to this investigation.

3. And that the pertinent information re-
[::] flected therein has been utilized by the .
FBI in conducting this investigation,

COMMENTS:
RYIC,

W

jl.’.' / {;
b4

B - § e anpeny

Ty F

A apo
& e Z,ﬂ}

JWTiem ' o L
CC:Bureau ( .y




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGAT 0-9a
e T TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JU. _
% To: COMMUNICATIONS SECTION. MAY 17, 1954 AIR-TEL
%‘,\ Transmlt the followlng message to: SAG, WASHINGTON FIELD (8CS)
%‘S EVEIR Y M, - Referral/Consult
OLOMON KULLBAGJI, SGL. HONOLULU RADIOGRAM DITED

/ S5=13-5 STATES: "REURAIRTEL MAY 5 LAST. REFERCNCED AIR-TEL
REFLECTS EMPLOYEES KESIDENCE IN HAWAIX DURING 1937 AND IR
WASHINGTON, D, C., FROM 1938-1948. AIR«TEL ALSO STATES
EMPLOYED BY WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON, D. C., FROM
APRIL, 1930, UNTIL RELEASID POR MILITARY SERVICE IN
NOVEMBFR, 1941, WITH HEADCUARTERS AT HONOLULU, T. H.

FROM ¥ARCH, 1937, TO FEBRUARY, 1948. PLEASE ADVISE IF
YOUR OFFICE HAS INFORMATION REFLECTING WHETHER EMPLOYEK
WAS IN THE HONOLULU AREZ FROM 1937 - 1948 Of 4CTUALLY
LIVIKG AND WORKING IN ARE: OF WASHINGTOM, D. C. AS
INDICATED BY HI53 RECIDENCES FROM 1938 - 1948, AN INITIAL
CHECK REFLECTS EMPLOYEE RESIDED 2237 ALOHA DRIVE FROM
APPROXIMATELY 1937 - 1938. PLEACE EXPEDITE."™ HARDLE,
HOOVER

1140-4098

CC 2 -~ HOKOLULU (INFO)

Tolson
Ladd
Nichols —
Belmone
Clegg
Glavin. N
Harbo AT s
Rosen »
Tracy
Gearty
Mohr
Winterrowd
Tele. Room —
Holloman ____
Miss Gandy —

EJR:
R:mjp _,'JX N .sz":«wﬁi}

ALL 7T

OLAMGS

SENT VIA ___ M Per




Mr Tolson______ :
| Mr. Boardman_. |
o § Mri Nichols—

4 Mr. Belmont
Mr. Glavi

WASE FIEDD o 5-18-5k ':”f;.fi?;ii._;7":bo BT

_ TRECTOR AND sw HONOLULU . D! Referral/COnsult
lsor.omoﬁzknu.mcx]:l ScE. RE WFO AIRTEL MAY FIVE —meem |
REFERENCED WFO AIRTEL MISTAKENLY smmnmcx v aanoww FROM
' MaRGEH, THIRTYW‘EK 0 F’EB..& FORT'!EIGHT. “‘?mmm ™ Honowm FROM

vM&RCH, THIRTYSWH TO FEB.'

RWBiFCP
140-300%




FBYWASH FIEID - sA9/5 ,. ,
> IMOR AND SAC m];;mmmg Referral/Consult :@
. | ;somﬁbgtmmx |:|ses mm 0 WPO 5/17/5h wvrsme , ﬁm 0T f
/. THAT CRF, ¥T. HOLABIRD, MD. coxnmzn*m REGORD OF EMIOTEE AND" e
RBQUESTING WFO TO REPORT SAME. ' FIIRS OF G-2, o, REFLECT THAT
SOLOMON KULLBACK SUBJECT OF DOSSTMR FILE x8-h87827 mm'nm
CRF, FT. HOLABIRD, MD.. =2, MDW REVIEW OF THIS FIIE m:mrs ”
 KULLBACK INVESTIGATED 1942 AND 1950 By iuém cIc, m m 5
CLEARANCES. NO DEROGATORY REPORTED. Ascm'mn ﬁr m PERTIHEN’I‘
INFO CONTAINED THIS FILE. = . e e

im{e = m.mmn HONTRINED

U N I8 U 'LAS uW‘FQ éi

bLuunuLD—ZQ /2/59”;/07//“ ?»f




T _ ; |
R - SEBReT

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INNESTIGATION

THIS cASE oriGINATED AT BUREAU

REPORT MADRE AT DATMEA\::SEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY
~ HONOLULU, T.H. 5-28-54 | 5/17,28/54 H. ROBERT HOY :JCS
TITLE "‘ CHARACTER OF CASE
w;/ ..&LQMOMUU“ACK | | | Referral/Consult
- J !&‘;\1 SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE
by
BYNOPSIE SFFAGTS:

Investigation here negative in attempt to locate persons who recall employee
working or residing in Honolulu during 1837. Ko record for employee in files of
Honolulu PD or Credit Bureau of Hawaii. Confidential Informants Honolulu T-l and
T=-2 advised that their files contained no record for the employee.

- RUC -
REFERENCE: Washington Field airtel dated 5/5/54.

Honolulu rad 5/13/54.
Washington Field rad dated 5/18/54.

c ,A.m/qo'/ pey ML d’kééf;ﬁ

DECLASSIFY ON: 25X _f eem

wmsnmema&wxse 5
. jop ot
— —~7 Lo R S | 02: 4
A cgadl S e s G
}/(‘; REQ. REC'D_S ié'}fi ST, FORW. £/6=C
REP'T FORW, S - /=48 7 B G T s

BY ik o oy e
P

e | (i‘b6h

AL ¢ . wewmer T T N
_ /A 2oy ALLGUH L9
comEsOF'TH'l‘szBPQRT. 2 ec CSC 7 -
N ot ,
5 = Bureau 3 1 ce Dept. S— — .t,,
1 - Honolulu (140-—86) ' g 195k i o w
: % 3 JUN . ,%
\ b ) i\ ” . J_,_—"’; /; f‘i e
s; L NAY  a— /,‘

PROPERTY OF FBI—THIS w REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AN@E NOT T0 BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF
AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED.

V. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—569255-2
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o g . Referral/Consult
SOLOMON p W T N

]@-f

SEGURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPEGYEES

May 28, 1954
anolulu, T.H.

_ RESULTS OF INVESTIGATION: -

EMPLOYMENT ..

The 1937-38 Honolulu City Directory reflects that SOLOMON KULLBACK resided at
- 2237 Aloha Drive and was employed as an Assistant cryptoanalyat in the Signal
- Office of the U.S. Army. A search of subsequent city directories failed to
list the name of ‘SOLOMON KULLBACK. e

Miss HELEN NOBRIGA, Clerk in the Civilian Personnel Office, USARPAC Fort
Shafter, advised that her records contained no reference to SOLOMON KULLBACK.

She advised that many of the older records have been: destroyed on past '
employees inasmuch as all pertinent records were being forwarded to the mainland.

Mr. C. C. HURLBURT, Supervisor in the Communications Center, USARPAC, Fort
Shafter, advised that he has been employed in this position since approximately
. 1940 with the Army Signal Corps and that the employee's name is umknown to him.
Mr. HURLBURT advised that he is the oldest employee in years of service in this
. section and therefore he could suggest no one else who might recall the employee.
'Mr. HURLBURY did advise that if the employee was employed as a Cryptoanalyst in
the Signal Corps he would have worked in the Communioations Center. -/ -

NEIGHBORHOOD

.-.1t has been ascertained in previous investigations of this type that the
'residences on Aloha Drive, which is located in the Waikiki District, are for

. ‘the most part used by transient persons and therefore it is difficult to locate
- anyome ‘who might recall any individual residing in that nsighborhood several

year! ago.
%mmoonmo

Msnown OTHERWISE.

The filen;qf the Honolulu Police Department and Credit Bureau of Hawaii
contained no information identifiable to the employee.

.- AGENCY CHECKS

'ﬁ!he files of Confidential Tnformants Honolulu T-~1 and T-Z, other government
&gencies conducting security-type investigations, contained no information

' identifiable to the emplqyoe. E‘ia ; ; m %




Pt e W
Honolulu File 140-86 %ﬁ”

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE b6
. b7C
Results of agency checks were furnished tS{SEL, | on May 17,

1954 by the following individuals:

Honolulu Police Department - MAVIS KURIYA

Credit Bureau of Hawaii - AGNES VASCONCELLOS b6
401st CIC Detachment, USARPAC - b7C
DIO, 14th Nawval District -

Informants

Honolulu T-1 = DIO, 1l4th Naval District

Honolulu T-2 - 401st CIC Detachment, USARPAC
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URITED STATES DEPARTMENT .0F JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

- Title:

SOLOMON KULLBACK,

Referral/Consult

SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES

E T — °

ﬂ.’ﬁ)

| Www "em&ﬁ
HaREin 18 INCASSIEE S g

Report of:

SA H. ROBERT HOY

Date and Plase: 5/28/54 at Honolulu, T.H.

PROPERTY OF FBI ™
Thiz GMSSSEEENE rcport and its
ol contents are loaned to you by the

¥ of Loyalty re )

> This is amended COP

. FBI and are not to be distributed
moved from file -
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ogies § This is an FBI investigative report
ination tn:;;?s:;'y v , ' and pekes no recommendation fci
made O ‘

' v s ‘ Gi?g’i‘ance or disapproval.
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RECORDER-29

DATE): July 8§, 1954
/'Z T0: r8sistant Chief of teff, G2~
' Department of the Army
The._Pentagon

Weshington 25, D, C.
Attentlon: Chief, Security Division

FROM: John Fdger Hoover, Dirsator, PFaderal Buresu of o
i Investigetion

GUBJECT: SOLOMON KULLBACK

W% ,(5_) Referral/Consult
: ED
6" ¢ N e o
SECURITY OF GOVE §) ITHPLOYERS wm Qm“me‘

This Buresu recently conducted an investigetion concerning
the ceptioned individusl under the provisions of Executive Order
10450, During the course of this investigation it was eseerteined
that Mr, Kullbeck held the commission of Colonel, Unilbted Stotes
Army, frmy Serisl Number 0-300670.

Atteched hereto are single copies of esch of the
following reports reflscting the results of the investi ution
conductad by this Buresu:

Report of Speclal Agent Robert W. Bucher (/ . ! %
o dgatec.?aglﬂo %0. 1954, 8t Wsshington, D. O, 7

o 2 R@POTt of Ypecial Agent Berﬁﬁ%ﬁééigﬁé%ifgﬁi,/*/ 2
QLR )88, 1954, et New York, New York,

3
UECER;pJ%ﬁ? eciel Agent H, Robart,He

..qgﬁ gp b
e N ’ ;
Tolson d& ted I'EE N ﬁ,‘ - }‘C:;Sh ’ &8 t HonOlu,lu, T. g; ot (Z OW

Ladd
Nichols
Belmont
Clegg

efi s
F k/l@ ’

Glavin

Harbo

osen EJR: :
=i ¢

Winterrowd —
Tele. Room —
Holloman
Miss Gandy —




e e e =

Report of Specisl Agent Jeremiah J, Hesaly, Jr. ___. §7
dated June E, 195, at Boston, Massschusetts,

A copy of this letter is selso being forwerded to
Colenel F. H. Gaston, Jr., GS, Assistant Chief of Staff, G2,
Military District of Washington, Depertment of the A .
Washington, D. C., who by letter dated June 23, 195,
the Washington Field 0ffice of this Buresu requested that
appropriste investigetion concerning Mr. Kullback be
conducted under the provisions of Executive Order 10450,

The sbove reports are being forwarded for your
metion and must not be disseminated to unauthorized
8 or pgencles,

Enclosn} (&)
e i
cc Colgnel F. H. Gaston, Jr, REGISTERED
GS, " Ansistent Chief of Staff, G2 ?ﬁ‘ T

Militery District of Washington
Department of the Army
w“ashington, D. C.




FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNVESTlGATlON e

Form No 1 -
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT

BUREAU

'5‘\

REFORT MADE AT -

. MADE
BO STON .

. 'DATE WHEN' M

i

PERlOD F'OR WHlCH MADE ; i

6/2 3/54

' JJH/mmj

REPORT MADE BY -

‘6/4/54

rSQLQMDN'RﬂTTRAPK I
|

JEREMIAH J HEALY JR

g CHARAC'I’ER OFCASE

SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES"";

| sYNOPSISOFFACTS: =1 ¢ . . -

Referral/Consult‘

recommends KULLBACK favo
loyalty and associates.

AcTeT,Teputation, 'pa_prilot'_lf's"m,' =

“. ‘By

Referral/Consult

APPROVED A
FORWARDE

SPECIAL AGENT "¢ [

iN CHARGE ,‘ §

. bo NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

3 1 - Boston (140—57

B ,,,, i. {

":f‘.’

f /A/ C)

“"‘—’/9‘?2/

/ qi\\

“' iy U‘a\

TO WHICH LOANED o5

R | N S GOVERNMENT PNINTING OFFICE

’ _IT NOR ITs coanNrs:

16——5920& 3 '

Caow



;: mmingha.m, Massachusetts ,1

g T’&erson and~ Nichols Engineering Company,

- ij‘profess1ona1 nature although he saw KULLBACK socially perhaps a dozen t:unesn‘" : 
o '-_from 1940 to February of 1951, when he, ROSEN 1eft Washington, D‘ C. AL, :

3N : ROSEN‘sta’oed that based on’ this con’bac‘b}- with KULLBACK ‘he conmders ;.
: him to be a pa‘.briort.ic, loyal American of good cha:acter and reputation and. tha'b

- 'ROSEN stated that ba.sed ‘on.a very Jirited contact dth Dr. _KULLBACK'S

" . ‘wife, he would ‘make’ the seme’ comments regardzng her, bu‘b he po:.nted out that




" BS. '140-578

B ) o K

tori dsted May 27,

'. New: Haven airtel to Bos




;Report of Special Agent JEREMIAH 3, HEALY, JR.
f‘Dated Jnne 4, 1954, at Boston, Massachusetts. 5

Zand, nelther it nor: Ats | ‘contents are-to b
; dlstribﬁted outside; of the agency to. . “* 0
- which 'loanedi: This 18 an FBI. investlgativehju~'

' report and ‘makes no- recommendation for“ =
clearance or dlsapproval.; : :

!NFORUW“QR‘&M‘T
ﬁ‘e"’m »sw“%m
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COMMUNICATIONS SECTION .
SAC, WASHINGTOH ITELD (Bos)

(140-3004)
Oy o - , . Referral/Consult
SOLOMON XULLBACK, ﬁsaf, BUDED 5-26-54.

Transmlt the following message to._~

"SENSITIVE CASE. V. suaurr REPORT IHHEDLATELY. casE
 }:EZTR SUELY DELIAKUEWT. ‘

" gooveR

'7U' ;4o+4o9é__1

JUN9 = 1954""

;COMMFBI

)f§J~ j?;*,;l"
: ¥ Wmoucommo
‘/ S ag ﬁ{:at:m 15 ¥ cmss“tmit?
I';?J“%TEWW BY,
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ce Memomndﬂm . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT °

Director, FBI ' ;:3 ’7a‘w§ , - DATm 6/25/54

FROM E;éZ;C FO (lh0-3094)

—Sonl Knlihaelk :

®

SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES

Rerpt SA ROBERT W. BUCHER, dated Jun to
‘be noted that on page three of this report, 8 b6
reported to have advised that he has known the employee three b7C
years and has been his immediate superior since January, 19&2 A
This should be corrected to read January, 1952. ‘/

o

Enclosed herewith 1s a copy of a letter dated June 23,
1954, received from the Office, Assistant Chief of Staff, G-2,
Military District of Washington, concerning the above-captioned
individual. : _

No acknowledgement has been made of this~communication
and no action is contemplated by this office. A copy of this
letter is being furnished the Bureau for its consideration.

RWB:eak o | ~

| AL W%EW
. R e . [ PNG)  HERENIS UNW‘»
Encl. 1 B, 2 } e AE SHOWN

' ébéf BYW

CLAoSlFY Ob: 26% L

HECORDED-25 /4 0=t/ 47 ~ ) /
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;RECGR{JEMG / V

SUBJECT: OLOMO!

B2

5L g For your information,’ #d in. order that consideration may be glven _

a8 to whether any Federal laws.have been v1olated,»there are transmitted here-
';with copies of reports reflecting the result of en¢‘nvest1gation conducted

.by this Bureau regarding the above—captl *‘d indiv1dual.»nz S b

vmittihg results of th_
Commission.“ T :




i

6-26
! . %
I3
!
Ej 140-4058
|
BY' GOURIER SERVICE
d INEN 4 ) ' .
X BECORDED-23 )/ i/ G- &Y ¢ f v | c%9sing 5\112.13)1*‘131& XEXX
. 1954 : T 18loys. &
g Date: JUN < 5 Unfounded ( ) - R
i ‘ : Remarks:
; L Toft .. 3 Mr, Kimbeéll dohnﬁoi\a N : "
Chief, Inyestigations Division .- Fige # o
] U. S. Civil Service Commission ~
- | Washington 25, D. C.
i . From: John Edgar Hoover, Director, Federal Bureau_ of Investigation
+
% ' ;
- —~ :
E %
g , JE;EReferral/Consult
&g’i% ; \v“*"w RN
= 5 2 ;
% . v’? "‘: - P
o L =
L There are transmitted herewith two coples of the following

reports covering an investigation conducted by this Bureau concerning
the captioned individual. ,

. Report of Special Agent Robert 8. hehor, dated
June 10, 1954, at Washingtom, D. C.

R@nort of Speclal Agent Bernard A. Hoye, dated
Hay 28, 195%, at New York, New York.

Report of Bpecial Agent H. BRobert Hoy, dated ¢ ¥ 2
¥ay 28 195%, at Homolulu, T. 5. oF

Report of sci&}. Agent Jereniah J. Healy, Jr.,
dated June ﬁ 54, at Boston, Massachusetts. f,-/jj
9 P4

L N

T P N e
RN RN

FdE

L"“F"-‘ m/C

@ Tolsen 5

i ‘. K 3JUN 2 & =
% Bclm‘on;_,__ / Zf I . . ) ’A'x f:}
% o q’ COMY - FBI . -
AR m— Please advise this Buresu of the u@liimnte disposition which
— 18P oL eI en Olney 11T X & g 5
inrerrond (Under separa g cover) (Unc})‘ d - cal i
silioma " Enclidbures , % 4 v
g & % o 0 g S
s Gandy % i\f‘;&g
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- Form No 1 ) .
_THIs CASEORIGINATEDAT BUBEAU L

REPORT MADE atT i DATE WHEN . PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY ' . 1ir
- MADE

'NEW YORK . - 5/28/%‘ 5/11-14% 17-21/'1+ 'BERNARD A. HOYE

Tms SOLOMOMULLBACK, aka Saul Kullback S

IL | SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT

_h_‘-—;

Referral/Consult

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:
.-/\g

e e

E\Employee born #/3/07 at Brooklyn NY under name SAUL KULLBACK. ¢

ducation =vérified. Records. of NYC Board . of Education indicate
émployee taught school NYC ¢apes 1927-1930. and resigned from school
system April, 1930, Employee listed one D. AYMAN as reference in. -
1935. DAVID AYMAN documented. Neighbors and associates recall
employee only vaguely. Two informants who knew MIRIN family re-
contacted with no unfavorable information developed. ANNIE MIRIN

' registered CP 1933-36., No. record of employee at NYC Board of Electiong
-+ BSSI, BCI, or Credit Bureau.- Employee unknown to. 1nformants of NYO.

s

- RUc = e pERENS iﬁf-ﬂe"c L

- REFERENCE‘f Washlngton Fleld alrtel to: Bﬁreau, 5/5/5%

g Bureau letter to Washlngton Field 4/29/5%

L The - title of thls report has Baen,
' : ~modified to reflect the additio® 1 name
of SAUL KULLBACK as . reflected in the. records of the NYC Board-o{

‘| Health, Bureau of Vital Statisties; -Brooklyn, NY, as is . set ,ou
"‘«stsubsequently in this report under the heading,'"Blrth Data ;)

r i W
: e AGENCY/ 0S| DIST OFF-8. " a
| REG. REDD. & sm_@g «

NORCATUIR =/ A b6

—T4fo - 707 J

vl D iy J@-RE@ORDED

[

IS N )
. 4 smm. AGmr '
o g é iz ) i CLARGE .+ DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

. 1 - New York (1&0-1805);, b / / 'a/ e

5.--Bureau :(RM) . .1 cc Depts| -

oomssor“rmsnspon-r : 2 ce % 8< JUN J. 1954 -

T - Washington Fleid‘(1#0-300#)'TTETO)(RM$

-

e ’/:"*
4

PROPERTY OF FAI_JHS Couiii s T AR 3 N e T2 A v NOT rb»:as.” UTED OUiTl‘,J



. KULLBACK and. IDA GLASSER These records reflect ‘that NATHAN

- ' from records that SOLOMON KULLBACK 500 New Jersey Avenue,: &

.Jianl.Kull.ng

S@LOMON KULLBACK" - RN H _‘j f:
_AfS0 ‘Known As . Referral/Consult
‘—és) ;.

28 199+ - | SO

New York, New York ﬁﬁbﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁoﬂmm“sn O
wma&mﬂﬁwg;

”.Q;BESULTS‘OF INVESTIGATION ;',<~f-~71a

n?BlrtQ Data‘~-‘

B " " Recérds’ of the New York Clty Board LBl
- of Health Bureau of Vltal Statistics, Brooklyn, New Yorky . reflectedy
that. Certlflcate 10566 was issued for one SAUL KULLBACK who: was
born April 3y 1907 at’ Brooklyn, New York the son of NATHAN B

KULLBACK was déscribed as Age 27, born in Russia and occupatlon

- was listed as. Cutter., IDA GLASSER was described as Age 21 . :

. and born in:Russia.  These lattér ‘two individuals were descrlbed 2y
‘as being-theé" parents of one child and residing at that time at
zh30 New Jersey Avenue, Brooklyn, New‘York. Foal ;

'*Educgtlon TR Rl L o
- City College of New York W tom heh S ~j=
. 139th. Street and - Convent Avenne I !

.?1“New Yogg, New York : i

L | Mr. CARL H. UTSINGER, Dlrector,,f',
Day - Se551on, Administratlon Office, Reglstrar s Offlce, advised

- Brooklyn, New York, entered City College of New York 'on September
1924 and graduated with a-Bachélor of Scierce Degree: cum’ laude i
- ‘on'June 22, 1927.- These records 1ndlcated that the employee '( .




-~ February,

”frﬂadvised ‘that records of - student. acthltY prior to 1945 are
" records available that he could loe

- ‘any .record of any dlsclpllnary.actlon éver- having been taken

"”FREDERICK KUHLEN, Professor ‘of- Mechanical Englneerlng, -and-

' -_recall hlm..,;

- .- 116th Street. and Broadway'

College of New Yorktlnqthe Evenl,g«, on, -

‘ 92k as. a. non-matrlculated Student where he;attended
‘until August, 1924%,:iwhen he bec m ,culated ‘and. was,. allowed

b, inter Day Se551en 1n the School’ ‘
3192 .,,--; s Dl

rsgentered

e i Mr UTSINGER advised that he” records dlsclosed:fro.,:«¢~
SRS A at the employee was. above*average as a student and hlS cord -
‘jtwith the college was clear.;l~‘ s L i el

Dean JAMES g PEACE A53001ate Dean of Students

- vague. and’ 1ncomplete., ‘Dean PEACE adVised after checking the
te no-record of any. ,
‘questlonable activ1ty on the part ‘of" the employee nor was the el

against- him.". Dean PEACE advised that Professor BENNINGTON GILL,
- Professor’ of: Mathematlcs, OSCAR' BUCKVAR), - Professor -of : Government,

- CHARLES CORCORAN, Professor. of Phy31cs, were the oldest prefessors
;at the college 1n p01nt of service.f”f3‘ S W 7t e

- All of the above named professors were contacted and
‘ adv1sed that ‘they had been: at. ‘City..College of New York: from
192k ‘to: 1927, but they ‘stated that due to-the lapse of time'
~-and the large. student enrollment they could not. reecall - the :
employee nor could they'mggest the names of any one who mlght,,h

'”Columbla Unlversity

"New York, Ney York

S Mlss 'E.. CURRY Clerk Records Sectlon Registrar s
Offlce, advised from records ‘that 'SOLOMON - KULLéAGK 500 New.. :
..Jersey Avenue,- Brooklyn, ‘New York, attended Columbla Unlversity

L Graduate School majoring in Mathematics, during ‘the summer

‘session of 1927, from September, 1927 until June, 1928; “during
' the ‘Sumimer session of 1928°and ‘from September, 1928 until February,
: 1929, and graduated w1th a: Master of Arts Degree on June 5, 1929 ;




;New York Uhivers,ty;
”;washlngton Square

“and Sc1ences, ‘advised f om TecOrds. that the . mpl'yee, ;
- [ : eptember, 1928 and left. without' obtaining’
1930 h‘-”, - maje ,'loh ;Methem' *, _:These

‘f:»‘»},the h’j.me* of the employee ‘s enrollment, she
\adv1se the name of " any: professor“currentlyeat N'

W T My CORNE ' , ‘Bureau of I achers Recordsy . =«
‘wj*adv1sed from records’ that SOLOMDN KULLBACK dpplied for: a teach"
' *-license toteach high school mathematics on; March 13, 1935f
e fthls appllcatlon, SOLOMON KULLBACK listed: ‘his:-d te of blrth
'"gﬁas April‘ 5 -1907-at Brooklyn, New York and h 9]
' . t that tlmeﬁas 5311 Elghth Street

B ) 1irth « ,at thﬁ employee o
,.tended Boys High Schoolmerooklyn, New, ork from February,. .

~1920 until January 1924 City College .of New York from:Feb uary,
;l92#funt11:June, 1527, Columbla Un1vers1ty, 1929, ‘and. George.. '




'1.ngY 1#0-1805

"f“Washlngton Unlver51ty 1n 193%

ol g A Medical Examinatlon Form,whlch was made a part of.‘f7~
“, this appllcatlon, dated December 74 1935, listed hlS mother s’
age as fifty, his father's age as flfty-flve, one’ brother, L

";_Age 22, and -one sister, ‘4ge 25,

o An Employment Ratanw,orm 51gned by the prlnclpal oy
,‘of Boys High School, Brooklyn,ﬁNew York, bearing date April: . -
15, 1929, advised the Board of Examiners of the New York City. -

" Board of Education that the employee had.taught high schiool.

>7mathematics at the above school fromiSeptember. 9, 1927 until' e
. January: 31, 1929 as a substitute. tedcher. On this. form, the .

. employee was described as a- "serious minded and consc¢ientious .

,l,iteacher who did not spare himself." .dccording to this. form, - »
. the employee s record at Boys High: School was clear and he Rl v
o was, recommended for a teachlngip031tlon.,;,u ~ . e

o : A similar form datéd June 28, 1929’ ‘Frof’ the: Chalrman »fefu
of. the Mathematics Department., Jamaica. High School, Jamalca, £ et

.jf?_Long Island, adviseéd ‘the. Board of Examiners that the employee .
.-had served in Jamaica ‘High-School. from February Yy 1929 .until . i
-June 28,1930 and an :addftional form bearing date September 9, Cae T g

1935, adv1sed that the. employee had ‘subsequently taught::

:at the above high school from-October 2, 1929 until Februafy la i -

~ 1930. - On this ~form, the .employee:was, recommended favorably '

. for a teachlng position, although-it was noted that while: at’
- Jamaica High School, he had been: unable or unw1111ng to malntaln
’t.dlsc1pline 1n hlS classroom..jaw i g e A ey

A simllar form from'the prlncipal of Publlc School 90,

g;_2279 Church Avenue, Bréoklyn,. New York,.dated September 9,

1935, advised- that the employee had- taught at the above’ publlc
. .-school -for two’ months and twenty-flve days in the school year ;1*‘
';fof 1930.,A. T . L y ;‘, _ : b ,wi.
L These records also reflect that the employee had taught
. for approximately a month or two-at the Franklin K. Lane. .= .
High School, New York, New York, “during -the period from 1927 to

1930, This record failed to. dlsclose that the reporting offlcer‘f‘fo

‘had- made any definite comments- concernlng the " employee due to. -
2the llmlted term of hlS employment. i T R .




.. Beptembér 12, 1928, the. employ

'“T”NY 140-1805 k TN 8
LA A Medlcal Examinatlon'Repo~ dated June 28 1927
and: contalned in ‘these reécords reflected that the: employee S
“address.at that time was 500 New Jersey Avenue, Brooklyn, !
New York. .. On an appllcatlon for a 'teacher's license dated
" listed ‘a new address-of . .
. 255 Bast 25th Street Brooklyn,‘New York. - Thése records-'~
“also contained names of varlous 1nd1v1duals listed by the -
. employee .as. references. One such name was Mr. D. AYMAN,,@
1597 Lincoln Place,: Brooklyn,~New York, which name was contalned
. on the appllcatlon for ‘a teacher s llcense dated Marchbl3, 1935

L These records further reflected that the empl
;had tendered his resignation from the New York City Schoel " :
- System .on April 16, 1930 while- teachlng at Publlc School 90

to take effect on Aprll 28 1930

, ‘In regard to the appllcatlon for llcense dated 1n
- 1935, it was noted that the license was refused because of
an unsatlsfactory ::1nterv ew~ teSt-‘cgg

A These records falled to reflect any unfavorable
Alnformatlon concerning -the employee--and falled to reflect ‘
~any unfavorable information concerning: any of the teachlng B

positions held by the employee during. the perlod covered by these'
' records.,. o uf‘,,hjf L -
o s In regard to Swho was llsted as a reference

by the ‘employee in 1935, 1t 1s noted that during the course:

of another investigation conducted by the Federal Bureau of 'b6
Investigatlon in-1953, the files of New York City T-1l,’ another
Governmental Agency which conduct=*eec"r1+v and- intelligence. .
ipvestigations., reflectd: that one who,resided,l*ﬁ“'

City T-1 further reflected that from 1927 until 1930,

“The files of New York -







b6
New York Clty T-3, of known rellab111fV"edv1qed in
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'IQ‘?Q 'Hna'r- for the nast one and nne—half years,
- who are ‘called before the.

superintendent or’ Council for. the Board . of .Education in New '

"‘.,{York City to answer charges of Communlst Party act1V1t1es or
A-sympathles.;j;f.‘u : : b B 5w

‘The- Communlst Party has been de51gnated by the Attorney L
General of the Uhlted States pursuant to Executlve Order

1050

;”f'Boys ngh School
" . Marcy and Putnam Avenues

‘:Brogklxn, New York :

MlSS ESTHER JACOBY Payroll Clerk adv1sed that the'<?‘

burecords of her office dlsclose that the. employee had taught-

school there as a ‘substitute teacher in the mathematics. departmentff

. from September, 1927 until -January; 1929. Miss JACOBY: adv1sed
. that there were at the present time, three' teachers teaching -
. at Boys High -School whose tenure - antedated 1927. -She adv1sed

- pfafter contacting each of these individuals that none of. them .

| Jamaica ngh School
. 167-01 .Gothic Drive .- .
Jamglca, Long Island New York

had anything but g vague rec¢ollection of the . employee: and she -
stated that they 'had adviseéd. they would be unable to offer any
p051tlve comments concerning hlm. LT - ;

MlSS  MARGARET BEILMAN, Secretary to MAURICE HOPKINS,

“'Pr1n01pal, advised that there were only two: teachers presently

E teaching -at Jamaica ngh School who' had: been there during- the

period of the employee's term. She advised after contactlng

both of these:individuals that both of .them had told her: that
they recalled the employee vaguely as. hav1ng been a nice young

- man- who had taught at the school for a.very short period of tlﬁe.. .

She advised. that - they had' to6ld her that beyond recalling thé. .

fk*employee s name and ‘the above: 1nformatlon, they could offer.

~ no further 1nformatlon concernlng hlm due to the lapse of };:‘*ﬂ“'-'~~{
‘4jt1me.mf ~ . e ‘ y




’A.ifNeighborhood |
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1‘3500 New Jersey Ayenue
' 'ZBrooklzn, New, Yogk

,aehe has been residing at that address. for forty-five: years - LIy B
. c.and stated’ that he had no recollection of the: employee or: gaxa'
 ds famlly ever ‘having. re31ded in that v1c1n1ty. S g b

= advised he ‘has . re51ded in ‘the: neighborhood for approximately : -
',forty—flve years and stated he-recalled that: the' KULLBAC'~>QLA

: * he estimated at about elght or-nine years. He stated he.
- ‘could recall none of their hnames and stated they left the
‘ neighborhood about twenty or twenty-two years ago and he .
. “has not seen them since. “Mr. GOLDREYER stated that he iwas.:
. unable to furnish. any other’ 1nformatlon concernlng the- famlly

and "fine people" ‘who were well 11ked in the nelghborhood

.”~255 East25th Street
o 1lyn, N Y

'She advised that Mr. ERNEST. STRUWE Apartment 1_D wasi
_;jtenant in- the bulldlng.‘e,,: , ‘ o

ff_ IRVING COOPERMAN 524 New: Jersey Avenue adv1sed

M. ABRAHAM GOLDREYER, 498 New Jersey Avenue," -

family, whom he thought consisted of the: parents,. two: sons, R
and a daughter, resided at 500 New. Jersey Avenue for.a perlod_fm

except that he recalled them as being very good neighbors -

- Mrs. W. R. PBICE,~Super1ntendent, adV1sed that she

ahas been re31d1ng dt’ that address: only since 1953 and - consequently' T‘hf

she would have ‘no: 1nformat10n‘concerning the KULLBACK family.

Mr. ERNEST STRUWE adv1sed that he has been re31ding'

?at'that address for- twenty-four years and was the former

superlntendent when he first. -came to- that residence._ He’ stated

"that he vaguely" recalled the KULLBACK family .as: hav1ng re51ded -,Cl
. in Apartment 1A for 'a period.of. approx1mately .six months after
" he ‘came’there ‘as superintendent. - He stated: that if “his memory.
- was.correct, he came theré. in July,: 1930 and that the KULLBACK. -
gfamlly had left 1n approx1mately January, 1931.}

He stated that

he oldest.f'.r'



,,,,,,

"P;as ‘he recalled121 inethe KULLBAC

...mother and fat
- there, including oné young man in’ hls*early
VewySTRUWE stated that bayend theSe fac ,
f',fmrther 1nformat10n.uﬁ _ ,

| 5 }Qkand her‘son, ISIDORE. MIRIN who are the mother ‘and brother, -
'*ﬂggrespectlvely, of the employee s wife, MINNA MIRIN‘KULLBACK’

38 “sHecked during the course &

. 194l ISIDORE -MIRIN was residing at 99% Bast 172nd Street, ~ -
ﬁ,Bronx, New York and ANNIE MIRIN wa§,resid1ng at lOlO Le fellow
'f.Avenue, Bronx, New York. E ;

ne had known ISIDORE MIRINg'or aﬁprox1mately twenty yearsy
““advised New York City T-1'in 193 o
- Communistically inclined and iSIDORE MIRIN talked along Commun»

5jthe Abraham Llncoln Brlgade in Spaln in 1937.
-f,fyithe Attorney General of ‘the Uhlted States pursuant to Executlve‘ :1N*Vﬁ
’”‘JLOrder lO#SO.t it Ly s ‘ ap o

e

; the “above 1nformat10n he had never had any doubts of I

NY 140-1805

amlly there
er, and about three other fami

" The following 1nform ion concerms..; ANNIE MIRIN '

'JCity T-l mentloned prev1ousl '
% previons 1nvest1gation conduc
by. the Federal:Bureau of Investigatioen, reflected that in -

- The flles of New’Yﬁ”’

New York City T-h of unknown rellablllty, wh

that ANNIE MIRIN was -

‘1ines. He further:advised that ISIDORE MIRIN had served w1th

MIRIN'S loyalty to the United States and explained the
that ISIDORE had joined the Abraham Lincoln Brigade at the age:
“twenty or twenty-one for no ulterior motive but simply out of "
desire for excitement and adventure, He further stated that - =~
regard to ISIDORE MIRIN'S conversation, which he had described,t‘“j;;
eing along. Communist lines, he stated that it was his feeling =~
ISIDORE was %1mply repeatlng what had been sald 1n hlS =5

4 by hlS other.‘. , R
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New York City T-4 wWas recontacted durlng this
investigation and advised that he has maintained contact with
the above members of the MIRIN famlly since they 1eft New York

- in about 194k, | B

‘ - He stated that both are neW‘re51ding in’ Washlngton,
D.C. and that ISIDORE is engaged in a dry cleaning business
in that area. He stated further that he is well acquainted
with the employee and his wife. He stated that the employee
and his wife -also live in Washington, D.C. in close proximity

" to the mentioned members of the MIRIN family and that there
is a close degree of association between them because of that
close proximity.

New York Clty T-h adv1sed on thls occasion that
ANNIE MIRIN is now given to. lapses - -of memory and general
senility due to advanced old age and he stated that because
of that fact, he would not consider her dangerous to the
securlty of the country in any- respect.

He stated further that in regard to ISIDORE MIRIN,
whatever doubts may have entered his mind at one time in regard
to this individual's loyalty, are now dispelled and he stated
that he felt with renewed assurance that Mr. MIRIN'S previous
activity had been more the result of his great love for an
active and adventurous life, than out of any feeling of

: disloyalty.

_He stated further that he felt that ISIDORE MIRIN
was now a "thoroughly converted" individual and a loyal
citizen. ,

In regard to the employee, New York City T-4 stated
that he had known him for approximately twenty-five years and
- stated that he would swear that he was as loyal an American citizen
fas he could be. He stated in this regard that the employee was -
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one of the most securlty cepscious individuals he had ever

. met and by way of illustr@tion, stated that in the. quarter

century he has known him, he has never known what his job

actually is with the Govermment. He stated that the employee

- refuses to discuss his work with any one including his wife.

. New York City T-4 stated that he would unhesitatingly recommend
*the employee for any position of trust and confldence.

o Files of New York City T-1 further reflect that
New York City T-5, of unknown rellablllty, but who advised

o T-1 in 1944 that she had known the MIRIN family for a number

of 'years and knew ANNIE MIRIN very well. Cm this occasiem, -
according to the files of New York City T- 1, this informant
expressed. no doubt of the loyalty of ANNIE or ISIDORE MIRIN.
It was noted, however, that the files of New York City T-1
reflected that on a previous occasion, New York City .T-5

was quoted as saying that she believed ANNIE and ISIDORE
MIRIN were Communists. .

New York Clty T-5 was recontacted durlng this
investigation and advised that she had known ANNIE and - ISIDORE
MIRIN quite well Erlor to their leaving New York City in o
approximately 194 She stated since that time she has largely
~ lost contact with the family, She stated that she had no -
doubts concerning the loyalty of ANNIE or ISIDORE MIRIN at the
present time. She further advised that she recalled that she
had met the employee and his wife on approximately two occasions
during the early 1940's when they came to visit ANNIE MIRIN
in New York City. She stated that the employee had appeared to
be a very nice individual and she stated she had never heard
anything unfavorable concerning him but she stated due to her
limited acquaintance with him, she would decline to furnish
any positive comments in regard to his loyalty.,

‘File of New York City T 1 further reflect that New

¢ York City T-6, of unknown reliability, advised that he had been

cacquainted with the MIRIN family while they resided in New
York Clty and he descrlbed ANNIE MIRIN as a '"red hot Communlst B




 ffBorough

. : An attempt was made to contact New York Gity T-6
during this investigation and during this attempt, it was
- “learned that this 1nformant had . died years ago in Florida.

: Thé empleyee'a personnel’ file wee reviewed during'
the. course of :this investigation and it reflected that he
listed Brooklyn, New York, a lis legal address. '

iRecoréz of the New ork City Board. of Elections,
‘of Brooklyn, Were checked for the addresses ati’
25th Street, Brooklyn
O im an ettempt to

500 New Jersey Avenue and 255 Ea
New York, for the years 1933 to-
ascertain whether or not the em 00 considered either

of these addressed to be his pr,/fﬁt'legal address, - These
records failed to reflect sny ““1stratien on the part of
-the employee for the" period nameds - - :

o Records of the H,wﬂxork city Bo&rd of Elections,,
 Borough of the Bronx, ‘Wweré ‘checked and reflected .the . .~ ..
- following infofmetion concersing individuals bearing the’-V e, B,
surname MIRIN ‘at the follow? liated addresses- s ‘

979‘A1dus Street

F

- Year Name %/}‘ Reg;stra,ion Prefepenca

1933 ammety z“"“ Ao
77 JuLivs” | 5 |
193y \ANNIELgﬁ;f  ' 7; Communiat  -'

-:f;'1015 Bryant Avenue Brenx, New York

’af1935 - ANNIE, ol communist h
1936 ANNIE © Communist
.1150 vzae Avenue_. g |

1937 Vk ‘ANNIE ol : Amsrican Labor Party

1938 ~ SIMON . Major Politioal Party

 ANNIE | Amoricen Labor’ Party




&
-
b
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Yegr" Name - ‘Registgation Preference

1939 - ISIDORE o e Amerlcan Labor Party
‘ - ANNIE - . American Lab r%Party ,
. SIMON  Major Pollt; al Party .
10 Lon fellow Avenue Bronx New York
1940 . ANNIE f Amerlcan Labor Party
= ' SIMON % Uil Major® P@lltlcal Party
1010 Loggielloy Avenue, Bronx, New York
191 AWIE  American Labor Party
1001 Bryant Avenue . o .;: ‘
1942 ANNA i .“; American Labor Party
. | 1943 | ANNA | American Labor Party.
994 East 172nd Street ' lei’ W
1940 ~* ISIDORE eMajor_ﬁglitical'Party
 19%1 = ISIDORE American Labor Party
| . .BETTY / American Labor Party
19%2  ISIDORE War Vote
vfi9h3 ~ No record » .
'eJlékh No record

ffll29 Vvse Avenue

ié#,ﬁ BETTY | TSP Amerieén Labor Party
: . T :
1946 f;w ‘fmwmfm Amerlcan Labor Party. .

BETTY - " ~American Zabor Party
%?_;19¥7 : Nb record - ra .

v Concernlng the Amerlcan Labor Party, the follow1ng .
appears in a booklet entltled "Gulde to Subversive Organizatlons
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and Publications," published and released by the Committee on
Un-American Activities, United States House of Representatives,

 May 14, 1951z

- "1, For years, the Communists have put forth the
greatest efforts to capture the entire American Labor Party
throughout New York State. They succeeded in capturing the
Manhattan and Brooklyn sections of the American Labor Party, but
outside of New York City, they have been unable to win control.
(Special Committee on Un-American Activities, Report, March 29, -
1944, Page 78.) , S |

"2, Among organizations that are victims of Communist
domination. (California Committee on Un-American Activities,
Report, 1948, Pages 40 and 41.)" - ‘ -

The records of the New York City Board of Elections,
Borough of Bronx, failed to reflect any registration for any

-of these named individuals subsequent to the year 1946,

, It is noted that the files of the House Committee on
Un-American Activities, reflect that one ISIDORE MIRIN, 994
East 172nd Street, Bronx, New York, signed a Communist Party
Nominating Petition for Candidates BROWDER and FORD in the

- 1940 General Elections. The files of New York City T-1, mentioned

previously, also reflect that one ISIDORE MIRIN, 99% East
172nd Street, Bronx, New York, signed a Communist Party
Nominating Petition on Page 841 for Candidates HIMOFF and
RAPPAPORT on September 21, 1940 in Bronx County New York.

. The files of New York City T-7, another Governmental
Agency which conducts personnel investigations, reflects that
one BETTY MIRIN, 99% East 172nd Street, Bronx, New York,
signed a Communist Party Nominating Petition for Candidates
HIMOFF and RAPPAPORT on August 7, 1940 in Bronx County, New
York. B

A representative of the Bureau of Special Services
and Investigation and of the Bureau of Criminal Identifieation
of the New York City Police Department, advised that the files
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of their respective offices ?
of the employee. -

ailed'tOsfefléct anyrrecofds.g

EVELYN SBARRA advised that the records of the Credit
-Bureau of Greater New York failed to reflect any record of
the~employee. o N g :

| Established Confidential Informants who are familiar
with Communist activities in the New York City area, were.,
~contacted and advised that the employee is unknown to then,
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 ADMINISTRATIVE" PAGE

INFORMANTS -

New York City T-1 ~ G-2, Governors _Is] N ork,

, ; ‘ = Information re b6
located in report of SA NORMAN N. b7/C
HAYNES dated October 22, 1953 at
New York in case entitled,

wa, SM-C," Bureau

Elle 100-359562, Information.

sre MIRIN family located in report

of SA RICHARD B. LAVIN dated. =

February 25, 1954 at Washington, :

D.C. entltled "ISIDORE MIRIN, was,

SM-C," Washington Field File o

. 100-281#3. ‘ b6
LT e b7C
New York City T-2 | b7D
: | as Teéported 1n
- report of SA HAYNES no,éﬁ above.
New York City T-3 l |as;noted in report ofb6 :
. = . - = SA HAYNES noted above. ;

b7D

‘New York City T-k

[as noted 1n. -
report of AVIN above, recontacted

on May 18, 195% by the writer.

New York City T-5 b7C
5 F e : as noted in b6
report of oA LAVIN above. Reconb7D
tacted on May 18, 1954 by the
- writer.

“b7C
: rag____‘b6
reported in report of SA LAVIN b7D

above. Recontacted at above address‘
i v 18, 1994 .

New York City T-6

advised that the. informant had dlied
Wlorida.~;~J _
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'-INFORMANTS

New York City T-7 . ; _
e Mashington, D.C., as noted in
- report of SA LAVIN above.

Confldentlal Informants mentloned in this report are
identified as follows. .

E ‘and contacted by SA RICHARD H.
BLASSER ofi Tay 2T, 1954+ : |
| l and| |céntacted by SA ARTHUR P, D7D
HEALY on MEY 2L, 195%. i .

IDENTITY OF SAs AND SES

Records of New York Clty Board of Héalth were checked
by SE GERARD M. LENAHAN on May.lz 195

' Investigation at Coiumbla Unlver51ty conducted by
rtSA ROBERT E. HALL on May 12 195k,

‘ Investigatlon at City College of New York conducted
~ by SA ROBERT J. BURTON on May 14 .and 21, 195k4.

: Investlgatlon at New York Unlver51ty conducted by
SE MARLIN P. GEHRING on May 24, 1954.

: Records of the New York City Board of Elections,
Borough of Brooklyn, checked. by SE LAWRENCE CRONIN.

. Records. of the Board of Elections, Borough of
,Bronx, checked by SE EDWARD C. UTZ .on May 17, 195k,

Investlgatlon at New York Clty Police’ Department conductedk‘r
by SA AUGUST J. MICEK on May 13, 1954, . .

Records of Credit Bureau of Greater New York were "
~checked by SE RICHARD F. O'HABA on May 13, 1954

MISCELLANEOUS

One copy of this report is belng de51gnated for the
Washington Field Office inasmuch as the employee is presently
residing and working in the area covered by that office.

O~ - 17 - Foge
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;;Zf SOLOMON KULLBACK,

F &)
| REBULET WFO APRIL 29 LAST.
KULLBACK BORK APRIL 3, 1907, BROCKLYN, NY, AND LISTS BROOKLYN,

NY, AS LEGAL RESIDENCE. KULLBACK EMPLOYED BY WAR DEPT., WASHINGTON,
D. C., FROM APRIL, 1930, UNTIL RELEASED FROM MILITARY SERVICE IN
NOV., 1941, WITH HEADOUARTERS AT ﬁoNOLUtU, T. H., FROM MARCH,
1937, TO FEB., 1948. KULLBACK ON ACTIVE DUTY FROM NOV. 24, 1941,
TO MAY 31, 1946, IN SIGNAL CORPS, U. S. ARMY, BEING STATIONED AT
ARMY SECURITY AGENCY, ARLINGTOW, VA, KULLBACK DISCHARGED COLONEL,
ASN 0-300670. EMPLOYEE RE-EMPLOYED AT ARMY SECURITY AGENCY IN
JUNE, 1946, AS RESEARCH ANALYST: (CRYPTANALYTIC) AND HAS BEEN
CONTINUCUSLY EMPLOYED WITH THIS AGENCY OR ITS >UCCESSORS SINCE,
REFERENCE LISTED BY EMPLOYEE IN WASHINGTON, D. C., ONE LEO ROSEN,
FOUMERLY WITH ARMY SECURITY AGENCY. ROSEN LISTED AS REFERENCE IN
L MAY, 1947, O STANDARD FURM 57. ROSEN PHESENTLY RESIDING 52 LAKE

T A et AR

HOAD, FRAMINGHAM, MAJS., ARD. L%PLOYED (ANDERCON AND NICHOL: ENGR.

bbbk

s

C&., FO TGN FOR INFD OF BOETOK, THIS INVESTIGATION BASED UPON }g

EMPLOYEE'S BROTHER-TN-LAW ISALORE NIAIN, BEING SUBJ OF PENDING ' /f

}
I

IS - C CAoL AND LV“LOYEE"‘Wﬁ" ‘ew ANNIE MIRIN, AND qISTERm
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VIEW ROSEN, FFI,

. BUDED MAY 24 NExT,
A SENSITIVE CASE AND DEADLINE MUST BE

BUREAU ADVISES THIS IS

MET. RuC,
—

CASPER
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H SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYCuu
AGENCY-—72/L57) mﬂ P

: [A
Pf:rsom}, history and basis for investigation sel out. Froressiondl associates
orront favorably re KULLBACK's character and loyalty to the U.S. Neighbors .
imc* rrofessional associates advise KULLBACK's wife's mother, ANNIE MIRIN, ani
trothers, "BILL" and "SIM-MIRIN presently reside Washington, D.C. area and
visit JXELLBACK family. Army 201 File reviewed. KULLBACK investigated by
Of7ica of Inspector General, War Department,in 19lli concerning allegations -
.oy MAY iTCHAEL that KULIBACK had solisited bribe from MICHAEL in return for
- gebting MICHAEL's son assigned to Signal Corps post in States and that
T KUTIRACK had placed relative who was a Communist in draft deferred position
&t Camp Honmouth, New Jersey. Investigation 19kl cleared KULLBACK of bribery
? ; charge and no investigation made by Office of Inspector Generalrs.placing
brotaor-in=law in' Camp Monmouth because of "vague basis of information on
‘which allegation based." "KULLBACK reported associate of WILLIAM WOLFE %
TRISGAWD at Army Security Agency. WEISBAND investigated E0-9835." MAX v
[TCHAEL, former neighbor and associate, advises in signed statement that
AWHIE MIRIN was frequent visitor to KULIBACK home from New York City and
steyed five or six weeks at a time; states ANNIE MIRIN advised him that
che was active as Communist Party organizer in Bronx, New York. MAX MICHAEL
documented. KULLBACK investigated G-2, MD¥, in 195k; parts of which
investigation noﬂ'dupllcated. Copy of G-2, MDW, investigation attached
as exhibit. Credit satisfactory. Crlmlnal checks Hashington, D.C., awea
negative. - No additional pertinent information CSC. Vo record HCUA re
- KULLBACK or m.i‘e° Communist informants negative. fig
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SOLOMON KULBACK Referrél/ Cohsu_lt

: 5",1 aka ‘Sayl Kyllbsck °

*BECURITY OF GOVERMMENT EMPLOYEES .’i

Washlngton, Do C :
. June 10, 195

I PERSONAL HISTORY

SOLOMON KULLBACK was born Aprll 3, 1907 at Brooklyn, ‘New. York.‘
The employee has the follow1ng relatlves. e ; , o

Father' “ NATHRLR TR RMLIBACK T August 15, 1680 Russ:La), 1121 Southwest

o Seoond Street, Miami, Florida - retired.

Mbther' IDARULLBACK, nee<GEASSER (born Decepber 25, 1885, Ru531a),
1121 Southwest Second Street Miami, Florida - housewife.

‘Hife: MINISYLIBACK, néslIRIN {born September 26, 1908 “New _York
' City) = married May 29, 1930 in New York. -~ - <~ - W ;g
~~ — 1 - pIC

~Brot ther:’ 'ALBERT™SEULLBACK (born May 21, 1913 in Brooklyn, New York),
-+ 1121 Southwest Second Street, Miami, Florida.
, Slster. FLORENCE:EECKER ne€ KVLLBACK (born May L, 1910 Brooklyn,
New:York), -7 Lake Street Monticello, New York. . u
Father-in-Laws SAMUETSMIRIN, (deceased, 2933) e,
Mother~in-Law: ANNIE=MIRIN, neé\ElSHKIN (born Sepoember 25, 1879, - e Db
. Russia), 7621-9th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. = housewife. b7C
" 'Brothepr-in~Law: ISADORE:EIRIN, lso known as "Blll" (born January l, _
1915, Salem, Masgachusetts). ‘ s

 Brother-in-Law: SIMON=PER also known aS “SI“ TH ; [ '
= National Securlty AgenCJ, Washlngton, D C.
Signal Corps Englneerlng Laborauorles,

. _.___Fort Momnmouth, New Jersey.
N < ,v|51gnal Corps Englneerlng.Laboratorles,
Fort Monmouth, New Jersey' - . COLLE o Thea <L




Res1dences H

1907 - h/3o - Brooklyn, New York e preach
" 4/30 = 6/30 -~ 1918 F Street, N.JW., nashmgton, 33 o. 757
.6/30°~9/32 +=.1900 F Street, N.,W., Washington, D.C.
9/32 - 10/33.-- 2115 F Street, N.W., Wdashington, D.C..
- 7-10/33 = 2/37. == 5311-8th .street N, washmgton, ‘D.C .
7 73/37°= 2/38 == Aloha Drive, . Honolulu, TH, .
? s 3/38 - 9/40- -- L800-3rd Street, N.i., Washlngton, D.C. . "0
9/)40 - to da’oe — 1259 Van Buren Street N.J., Washlngbon, D. C

SOLOMON KULLBACK at uended Clty College 1n New. York from Februa.ry, :
192h t0 June 5 1927, ‘receiving a B.S. Degree; Columbla Unlver81ty ‘From July, '.*
1927 to February, 1929, receiving a-M, &', Degréé; Neéw York University from -
-September, 1928-to- June, 1930, George Washington Un1vers1ty from Sep‘beniber, ;
1930 to- June 6 193&, recelv:mg a?h"D. D‘“gree. o 3

KULLBACK served in the Army of the Un:Lted States s Amy Serlal ‘
/ Number 0-300670 on.active duty in the Signal. Gorps from Novembér -24; 19l
- tor September 6, 19!46 » holding the’ rank .of Coloénel at.the time of his dlscharge.
~ During the per:.od of .the employee's .active duty with the Army of the United
‘;" States . from November 2L, 19} to November 26, 1945 he held the position.as -~ .
; '.j Head .of the Cryptanalytic and Cryptographic Department Signal Corps. (frmy -
- Security Agengrg Har Department, Arlington, Virginia, and from Novernber- 26
- 19L5 to the time of his discharge he held the position as Ch:Lef, Research = -
" and Development Division, Army Secur:.ty Agency 5 War Depart.ment “frlington., = -
Vlrgmla. E ” e Referral/Consult




: "ff Mrs. MARGARET BUTLER,.Offlce of the President, George Washlngton
Unlverslty, advised that her records:reflect the employee has been employed
by the Unlver51ty as a lecturer 1n statlstics 81nce 1938. . '

II. BASIS FOR INVESTIGATION

This 1nvest1gat10n is. based‘upon 1nformatlon contalned in Uhe_.‘
flles of Washlngton Confidential Informant T-1, another govermment agency
- conducting personnel and security type investigations,. to the effect that
“ - the employee s mother~1n-1aw, ANNIE MIRIN, and brother-in-law, ISADORE
- MIRIN, were considered to be Communists by several persons in New York City.
. " Information concerning ANNIE MIRIN and ISADORE MIRIN is belng set out by the
" New York Offlce of the Federal Buréau of Investlgation.v _

. III. . RESULTS OF INVESTIGATION
BMPLOYMENT v ' g
It was. ascertalned that the files of Hashlngton Confldentlal
‘Informant T-2, another government agency malntalnlng security files, contained
~ no additional per’clnen'b information. concernlng the employee . Re ferra l / C onsu 1t

g 5
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W(s) CELTo LT T be

~b7C
o stated 'bha'b KULLBACK presently is on the facul‘by at -
George Washingbon University and that the only other outside activipe fe rral / Con sult

— \e(s)

5

o ' Gentral In‘belllgence Agency v1sed ‘that he ‘ b3
- "attended' The Signal Corps Training School with KULLBACK™in April, 1930, and |
had close professional association with him: un‘tll February, 1952, . 2 p B o
. advised that in those early days there was a very small group in the offlce .
" and that they. all quite naturally saw quite a bit of each other. ‘He stated -
that they all played golf together and ofter visited each other's homes.for

© an evening of bridge. He stated that he was a nelghbor of the employee on

o i S'breet, N.4., Washin, ton, D. C., untll 1933.

: MC ibed KULLBACK as - ‘being honest and hardworklng and a b3
__dexmted He stated that he believes the employee to be discreet -

and entirely trustworthy, and advised that he ommend him for any -
responsible position of trust and confidence. atee th‘at_the s

: employee has defmrbely been an asset to the n te

B ; ised that he recalls 'that around 1932 or 1933 a fellow

: WOrker, , mentioned to him that he had been up to the. Caplto Y }
' and had observed the employee's mother-in-law, Mrs. KULLBACK!s mothe : o
a group from New York City demonstratmg before the Cap:.tol. ated

b3




o . : . V » Ly it o SNRIAREL uﬁkg ggi 2
L s | o ;& %Z
stated that he believes that HURT was acquainted with t e's -
=Tother~in-law through meeting her at KULLBACK's home socially.. AL).

stated that he does not know of anything else which could possibly be © -
considered derogatory orgfuestionable concernlng KULLBACK's loyalty to.the
United Stat esqii::::f:;gggvlsed that he knows very little concerning the
employee's family and TS ‘unable to furnish any information concernine the
employee's in-laws. , -Referral/Consult
- (Y
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S PR LEONARD J//;EIDENGLANZ, Army Securlty Agency, adv1sed thau he
came to the Signal Intelligence Service of the Signal Corps in May, 19&1
to a section which KULIBACK headed. He stated that he worked closely’
with KULIBACK under his supervision wntil about November,: 194k, He stated
that this was a very small outfit at the time and that every one was well '
acquainted with the other workers., He advised that he formerly played
“softball and. bowled'w1th the employee and ‘said that their families were :
- socially acquainted. SEIDENGLANZ advised that he has not had any professional
contadt with KULIBACK for many years and has had no social .contact Wlth hlm
: in approx1mate1y flve years. S _ o _

SEIDENGLANZ sbated that in, hlS bus1ness relatlons with the employee,
.. he has always found KULIBACK to be completely.fair and advised that he knows.
of nothlng which would reflect adversely upon KULLBACK's character or- - .
© . loyalty to the United States. ' He advised that hé does not know of any one
who ever worked for KULIBACK, who would not state that the employee was among
the very ablest and falrest men. : A

= "; SEIDENGLANZ advlsed that KULLBACK probably contrlbuted as much s
to -the war effort in World War II as any single man in the Agency and stated
that he belleves the employee to be a completely loyal 01tlzen who would

- go. all out for the Unlued States agalnst any country. L

SEIDENGLANZ sbated that he recalls meetlng the employee‘s mother-
© in-law at KULLBACK's home on two or three occasions. He stated that the -
‘employee's mother-in-law, who spoke. but very little Engllsh, often visited'
KULLBACK and his Wlfe and always appeared to hlm to be a friendly and nice

woman. o Wk oot L s - Referral/Consult
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advised that he knows-of nowvhing derogatory concernlng the

Pfdgnconcern presently handles the property &t 5311-8th Street, N.¥. It was ;Jﬁ

- employee and stated tha he is unable to furnlsh any informaulon,pertlnent
_'*to thls 1nvest1gat10n. ey AT b oz B o

NEIGHBORHOOD

Inqulry at the thhlngton Realty Company reflects that thls |

f'ascertalned that-there are no available records concernlng thls property
S relatlng uO uhe perlod uhe employee re51ded uhere. , .




: GEORGE CHAPARAS -y Gimer and res:.den‘b, h800—3rd Street, N.‘n., S
adv1sed that he has owned this- buzldlng since 1947. He advised that there
is no one- presently residing in this four-apartment dwelling who was = :
residing. there prior to l9h7 CHAPARAS stated that he is not acqualnted

~,,-w1th the employee and could furnlsh.no 1nformau10n concernlng hlm. ;

Mrs. ANNE 7\SCHHARTZ, 661l513th Place, N.W., ‘advised that:she -

- has been residing at this residence since February, 1941 and stated that _
sat that time the KULLBACKS had recently bought their home around the cornmer,

She stated that she did not reside here from’ 19&2 to 1946. Mrs. SCHWARTZ

. .advised that ‘'she  has had very little social contact with the employee bub.

‘. brothers-in-law are partners in a dry’ cleanlng business. She stated that

has been more friendly with his wife. inasmuch as she played cards with the
- employee's wife with a group of women. She stated that the employee is’

a very: qulet type individual-while Mrs. KULLBACK is quite 30v1a1»r and -

. the more dctive one. She stated the employee appears to be a very nice

" -individual of good habits and advised that she has never heard or" observed
anything which would reflect adversely upon his loyalty. Mrs. SCHWARTZ.
_-stated that the employee's son and daughter presently attend school here ‘
in Washlngton, D. C., and, that she believes his parents presently re51de

in Florlda. . SO . , _ y

o Mrs. SCHUARTZ adv1sed that Mrs KULEBACK'S mother,ﬂANNIE MIRIN,
-~ and her son and daught er-1nélaW'presently'11ve in Washington, D.C., and’
that her other son lives in Maryland. She stated that the employee's two

- years ago the employee s in~laws.were frequent visitors with the KULLBACKs.

She advised that after she returned to this neighborhood in 19h6 she

recalls- that the employee's mother-ln~1aw ‘and her two sons had roomed in: o
‘the near-by vicinity of KULLBACK's home and that they would eat with the -~ =~ -
p;KULLBACKS*frequently. She ‘stated that she has not seen the employee's. _

" brothers=in-law in a 1ong time and.only sées his mother-in-law infrequently.
She stated. that she has never discussed polltlcs with ANNIE MIRIN and has

no cause to questlon her loyalty._- : : Lo

. Mrs. SCHWARTZ stated that the employee teaches one or two nlghts '
a week and goes bowling once.a week. She advised that she does. not know
. . who his social associates are and stated that she believes that the KULLBACKS‘W
.. play brldge w1th a group but stated she does ‘not know who mekes up thls
"groupoa;gtk T ;s W v .v

: : ; .y . /\. R
- =y Mrs. PAULIH}&‘SCHUARTZ 5 1251 Van Buren Street, N.»J’., adv:.sed that

" she has been acquainted with . the KULLBACKs since.the summer of 19la. She’

ik adv1sed that at this timé the homes on Van Buren Street were just: belng 5,
e built and she met the KULLBACKS ‘on: weekends whenmthey used to:go up to the ,-'

W




bulldlng 51tes to ‘see- how constructlon was comlng along. - She advised that
she is-not parulcularly well acquainted with either the employee or Mrs.»r
KULLBACK- inasmuch-as the employee is always away working or teaching at
George Washington University and Mrs. KULLBACK is a very active woman who -
has a large circle of friends and goes out to play cards a lot. She stated{’ S
that she could not possibly think of anything which would reflect adversely " - -
on the employee's character, reputation, or loyalty, and stated that from . -
" her contacts with him he had always appeared to be a loyal citizen of good
‘character. She stated that she believes KULLBACK has a very responsible :
position with the Signal Corps and advlsed that she is not acqu31nted with
his s s . ETIC
any of. is social a soc1ates y «lg \\H&¢/i;kﬁ | ‘
Mrs. SCHHARTZ advised: that she has. met KULLBACK's parents who are»

now retired and 11v1ng in Florida, and stated that she believes that he has® .
a cousin who lives in D.C. and works with him in the Signal Corps. Mrs. .. -
SCHWARTZ advised that the employee's wife's mother and two younger. brothers s
presently're81de in the Washington, D.C. area and that the brothers run a - -
dry  cleaning establishment in Silver Spring, Maryland.. She stated that one
of the brothers, "SI", presently lives in Silver Spring and the other brother, ”:
RBILLY, now lives w1th his mother, the emp}o yeel!s mother~1n-law, after . - R
recently separating from his wife, BETTY.A $He’ advised that the employee‘s
- mother-inslaw and "BILL" live on upper 9th Street; N.W. She advised that
. she believes that YSI" and "BILLY were in military service during World War II
and settleéed in. ﬁashlngton approximately six years ago. She stated that when ;
MBILLY and "SI" were in service the employee's mother-in-law came to Weshlngton,‘

-

" D.C. and stayed with the KULLBACKs for awhile, She stated that after the

sons were discharged the employee's mother-in-law and her’ sons returned to
- New York where "SI" finished college and "BILL" drove a taxi. Mrs. SCHIJARTZ
.stated that the employee's mother-in-law and her sons then returned to’ .
Washington and stayed with the KULIBACKs for a brief period while 1ook1ng
for a place to live. She advised that KULLBACK's in-laws are very 1nfrequent
visitors now and stated that she has not seen ‘them in a long while. She

' . advised that she has never had any conversations concernlng polltlcs w1th

- the- employee's mother-in~1aw or her sons. _ :

. Mrs. MAUREEN DONOHOE, 1255 Van Buren Street, N. W;, adv1sed tha"
she has beén..acquainted with the employee and his family as next- door , '
neighbors for the past 13 years. She stated that she has known Mrs. KULLBACK
through the usual neighbor-neighbor contact and has known KULIBACK to a. =
lesser ‘extent. She advised that she is not socially acquainted with the -
employee or his wife. Mrs. DONOHOE advised that she knows of nothing =
which would reflect adversely upon the employee s character, reputatlon, or
1oya1ty. :




]

' Mrs. DONOHOE stated uhat the employee‘s wlfe 5. mother llves .

" only a short dlstance away from their home on Van Buren Street but is noﬁ

a frequent visitor to -the KULLBACKs. She advised that she has only seen

- the mother-in-law once in. the last year and a half. She stated that the .
;‘employee has two brothers-in-law, one named "SI", who run a:cleaning.
- éstablishment and who are infrequent ‘visitors to the KULLBACK home. also. :
""" Mrs., DONOHOE advised that approximately four and a half years ago she moved
~ from this neighborhood and has only been back .at this address approx1mate1y e
a year and-a half.: She stated that KULLBACK's mother-in-law and brothers-in- -

law are not as. frequent v131tors ‘as they were prior to 1949, She stated.
that prior to 19&9 they were- regular visitors to the KULLBACKs and may have:

 lived with the KULIBACKs for a while. She stated that she can recall this

clearly . inasmuch ‘as. the brothers-in-laws' cleaning truck was constantly.

. parked in front of their house, and caused them & lot of parking trouble.
- Mrs. DONOHOE stated that she was not. acqualnted with the employee's mother-
“in-law or brothers-ln-law sufflclently to comment concernlng thelr character o
. and loyalty.,r : : L

: _ Mrs. FLﬁRk\CDHEN, 6611-13th Street, N.W., advised thau she has
been acqualnted with the _employee as a near-by neighbor since the houses

- Yere” built approx1mate1y 13 years ‘ago.: She stated that she often plays
' cards with Mrs. KULLBACK and knows her fairly well, although she is not

acquainted with the employee except for the usual neighbor-neighbor contact.
She advised that the employee appears to be a man of good character and

- stated that she has never been given any reason to ‘question his loyalty to

the - United Staues. She stated that she doés not know anything concerning.

'ﬁ_KULLBACK's activities except that he bowls twice a week and also teaches.
at nlght at George'thhlngton Unlver51ty.v ¥ -

She adv1sed that KUIJEMCK'S parents have re81ded in’ Florlda for

: the past four or five years and stated that-she met them once when they
‘were visiting him in YWashington, D.C. Mrs. COHEN . advised that the employee's

mother-in-~law; ANNTE MIRIN, and her sons, "SI" and “BILL¥, resided with the

KULIBACKs for a’couple of months while looking for a. place to live in about™ ..n -

19L7.  .She stated that the employee's br0uher—1n-1aw,v"BILL“, is. marrled
to a girl named BETTY. She stated that KULIBACK's in-laws visit them . .
occasionally. but- she does not know' Just howy frequently. She advised that

;:7 his mother-in-law lives near-by, within walking distance, . and v161ts at the
,,KULLBACK héme more frequently than do the others.

MISCELLANEOUS

" The. employee's offlclal‘mllltary record malntalned in hlS Army

4 201 Flle, reflects the followmng 1nforma$10n"




9/13/32

11/5/35 -

1/10/40

‘02

8/10/&2,
6/1?/&3 )
L/27/5
5/3i/u5

5/31/U6

| 211947 -

[]

ad L! #

- YA R X
. VAT fz?bzf dﬁ?;:%

. Appointed Second Lieutenant, Army Serial Nﬁmbéfj0;300670,
- Signal Corps - Research, Army of the UnitedjStates, :

" Short tour - aétife”duty at Camp Dix;jNewVJersey;‘7/23/3y,,

[}

~

to 8/5/3h.

Promoted First Lieutenant

' Short towr - active duty at Camp Custer, Michigan, 8/8/36

_ Appoihted»éoloﬁel, Military Intelligence, Organized Reserve /|-
. Corps, Army" of the United States,linactive status., -

, tq'8/21/36 .

Short tour - active duty at Fort.Monmouﬁh, Oceaﬁpoft,fNew:it
Jersey, 8/7/38 to 8/20/38 . o B :

Promotion to Captain R

Enter on activé}duiy_
‘ Promdtion ﬁb Méjé?
‘ Promotioﬁ“to Lieutenant‘Coldnel
Promotion to Coloné1~ 

" Released fro@ active duty (terminal leave fhrough 9/6/l6)

‘

- Transferred from Military Intelligence ~ ORC to Army Security -

ORC.

Short tour - active duty at:Arlington Hail Station, Ariington

' Virginia on 5/1/19. ; e
 ‘Short four - activeldufy at bet Meade, Manyland:6/19/h9thl

7/2/l9.

Short tour-s!active duty éﬁ-Foft.MEade5 Yaryland 2/26/50 to. -

3/10/50.'

 Short towr - active duty at Fort Meyer, Virginia 5/1/50 -

;S§o?£ tour - active duty at Fort Meade,”Manyland41/28/§1zio |
2/9/5L. L ra T RS




,:.'Short tour < active duty at hearny, New Jersey 1/ 20/ 52 ,
':12/2/52-. T ORI Referral/Consult

e Shor'b tour - active duty at For‘o DevenS: massachusetts
2 /68D +n /o0 /8D :
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MAX MICHAEL, Paper Hanger, 1369 Shern.dan Street, N. W,
furnished the writer the i‘ollmng s:.gned statement s

"June 9, 1954 .
Wash:mgton, D. C.

"I, MAX MICHAEL, make the following voluntary gtatement
to ROBERT W. "BUCHER who has identified himself to me as being a
Special Agent of the Federal Bureau of Investigation. In the event
that this matter should come up before a Security Hearing Board, I
am willing to testify to the follmng i’acts in the presence of
SOLOMON KULLBACK and his counsel.

1y f:.rst beca.me acquainted with S@L@MOH KULIBACK and his
wife dumng the years 1933-1937 when our families were co-tenants of
a small apartment building located at 5311 8th St., N. W., D. C.
During this period I saw quite a bif of the KULLBACKs, and our families
on occagion would go the Chesapeake Bay for & days outing. During-
the years 1940-1944 when SOLOMON KULLBACK resided on Van Buren St., :
N. W., Wash. s Do Coy I saw him and his family infrequently at their home,

: 'BOLOMON KULLBACK's mother~in-law, ANNIE MIRIN, who resided
in New York City, used to frequently visit the KULLBACKS both at

5311 8th 8t., N. W,, and later on Van Buren St., N. W, I became

acquainted with ANNIE MIRIN, and had many conversations with her when

she was visn.tmg the KULLBACKs, ANNIE MIRIN often visited the - '

KULLBACKs and sometimes stayed five 'or six weeka at a time, .

WANNIE MIRIN told me that she was a member of the Communist
Party, and in all her conversations constantly glorified Russia.. She
always talked about the Communist Party and what a #paradise” the
United States would be when the Commnists took over, ANNIE MIRIN
also told me that she belonged to a Communist Party club in the
Bronx, N, Y, and that she was very active in orgam.z:mg Jewish women
for the Communist Party.

8T recall that ANNIE MIRIN spoke to me concerning her sons,

She said at one time that one of her sons was fighting with the Loyalists |

in Spain and that another of her sons was working at Camp Monmouth,
She stated that the son working at Camp Monmouth woulddt be drafted
as he had an essential position there. I bBelieve that ANNIE MIRIN
told me that SOLOMON KULLBACK had gotten her son his position at

Camp Monmouth bul I am not positive about’ this because it was 80 many
years ago.

#I do not recall ever discussing' Comminism or ANNIE MIRIN's
Communist affiliations with the KULLBACKs. SOLOMON KULLBACK is nob




a talkat:.va man, and I do not recall ever dlscussmg pol:.t:.cs m.th him.

- SOLOMON KULLBACK never evidenced any interest in politics, and I belleve

. him to be a conservative man in all respects. I do not believe ‘that

Communism would appeal to either SOLOMON KULLBACK or his wife. I-
have never heard SOLOMON KULLBACK make any statement or express any

. views which would give me cause to believe that he is not loyal to the

United States. .

" "I have Faad Ehe above statement and m is true to the
best of my Knowledge.

| /s/’ MAX MICHAEL

Witnessed:
ROBERT W. BUCHER
Special Agent
FBI, Wash. , Do Co®

' MICHAEL stated that in connection with his allegat:.on made.
to the Army in 1944 that KULLBACK had solicited a bribe from him in -

" return for placing his son in a Signal Corps Installation, that the -

employee never did actually ask him for any money or even hint that
any money should be given him and EECHAEL gtated that. he never told
the Army this 1n 1944. _

He s‘bated that the employee's wife, dui!xﬂng a conversation

when the employee was out of the room,said something about some friends

of the KULLBACKs who had loads of money and would be willing to spend
any amount to get their son placed in a Military Installation in the
states, but because these friends' son had no technical experience
nothing could be done for him, MICHAEL advised that he considered |
this above comment by Mrs. KULLBACK to imply that KULLBACK was doing -
a great thing for his own son and that he shnuld have %o pay -

KULLBACK somethmg for this fa.vor. :

, MICHAEL stated that he was well acquaintea with the employee's
wife and that she was an extremely greedy person whosenoply thoughts .
were about getting more money for better clothes, a bz.gger car, etc,
He stated that MINNA KULLBACK spent all of the employee's money ‘before
he got it and that as a result the KULLEACKs were always broke. He.

..stated that he believed MINNA KULLBACK had a tremendous influence

‘upon the employese. He advised that he definitely did not believe.

* Communist philosophy would appeal to MINNA KULLBACK at all and stated

“ that "her mind WOI'KS the other way around."




- MICHAEL s’aated that he recalls that MINNA KULLBACK did not
like the idea of her mother, ANNIE MIRIN being around the KULLBACK
house at the time the employee went into uniform on active duty '
because of ANNIE MIRIN's Commum.st connec’oions. ‘

; NEECHAEL stated that in the past couple of years he has
passed his and KULLBACKs' old residence at 5311 8th Street, N. W.,
on a couple of occasions and advised that there was no one presently
11v1ng there who resided in that building at the t:.me KULLBACK dld.

: MICHAEL advised that he has never been given any reason to
question KULLBACK's loyalty and advised that he does not believe :
. KULLBACK would constitute a security risk to the United States Government
in view of his long and appzrently satisfactory employment in a sensitive
position and “especia.lly now since he makes enough to take care of his
wifet's Wants. , ;

. Washington Confldentia.l In.formant T=4, of known rel:.abihty,
- advised in 1940 that Communist Party Membership Book Number 53828 was
made out in the pame of MAX MICHAEL, Wash:.ngton, D. C, . T=4 was unable
‘40 further identify this MAX MICHAEL .

.. The Communist Party has been designated by the Attorney
General of the United States pursuant %o the provisions of Executive
Order 10450, :

Washlngton Confidential Infomant T-5 of known reliabil:.ty,
advised that one MAX MICHAEL joined the International Workers Order
“in April, 1938, and was a member of Lodge 528 of the IWO as of
September, 1951.

Washln@on Confidential Informant T~6, of known rellablllty, J
advised in early 1954 that MAX MICHAEL, 1369 Sher:.dan Street, N. W., ‘
Washington, D. C., was a member of the Internatlonal Workers Order
‘as of December, 1953. :

The International Workers Order has been desn.gnated by the
Attorney General of the United States pursuan'b to Executiva Order
- 10450, » ‘

- The files of Wash:\.ngton Confldentlal Informant T~l, prev:Lous'ly
referred to herein, reflect that T-1 recently completed a partial background
investigation of the employee in 1954, Parts of T-l's investigation -

have not been duplicated. A copy of T-l's investigative report is

attached hereto as Exhibit A, ‘ . :




Washlngton Confldentlal Informant T47, of unknown reliability,
a former clerical employee of the.Army Security Agency at Arlington Hall,
Virginia, from 1943 to 1947, when contacted in regard to another
investigation conducted by'this office on June 30, 1950, advised that
WILLIAM WDﬁFE‘WEIS AND played pokey weekly or more often with a group

congigting of FRAN S, LEONARD

DENGLANZ, - SOLOMON KULLBACK and
_others. :

| . - o  bé
- It is to be noted that| Iras investigated b7C
in 1950 under the prov1sions of Executive Order 9835.

‘ The files of the D, C, Credit Bureau reflect that. SOLOMON
and MINNA M. BACK enjoy a satisfactory credit rating in the
Washington, D."C. area. There is no further pertinent information:
contained in these files. - '

No record .of the employee or his wife was located in the
files of the Criminal Division and Special Investigations Squad,
Metropolitan Police Department on date checked; at all times an
inidefinite number of unidentified records belng out of file and not
avallable for review,

The files of the Iraffic D1v1s10n, Metropolitan Police .=
Department, reflect that SOLOMON KULLBACK resided at 5311 8th Street
N. W, commltted five minor traffic violations in the pericd
May 13, 1928, to August 20, 1934, for whlch offenses he elected to
forfeit bonds of §2 to $3. '

.No récord of the employee or his w1fe is contained in the
files of the United States Park Police.

The files of the Division of Police, Arlington, Virginia, -
) contalned no record concerning the employee or his w1fe. :

It was ascertained that the files of New York' City Confidentlal
Informant T-7, another government agency conducting personnel and -
background-type 1nwest1gations, contained no additional pertinent
information concernlng the employee.,

A No record of the employee or his wife is contained in the
flles of the House Committee on Un~Amer1can Activities.

Established Confldentlal Informants,of kmown reliability, who
are familiar with certain phases of Communist Party and Communist Front
activities in the Washington, D. C., area, advised that they are not -
acquainted w1th the employee and could furnlsh no informatlon concerning hlm.




WFO 140-3004

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

INFORMANTS . oo
' - : Referral/Consult
- T-l G=2, MIW : R
B 3 [ |
' | _ | Referral/Consult
T3
T-4 . CP meﬁibership book turned over to FBI by
_ MPD as reflected in report of SA WILLIAM H. b6
' 'WHALEY dated Marc] Q_].ﬁ._].%A._Tt Washington,
D. C., captioned ‘Was., b7C
Security Matter - C.V , : 57D
T=5 .- New York Informant |:|as reflected in
' i report of SA WILLIAM G. SHAW dated November 19,
. 1951, at Washington, D. C., captioned b6

"International Workers Organization, IS - b7 .

-6 | " I ived from| | . b7D
- I l on February 19, 1954.
Ty  MARY V. f.mu_u_mﬂmm_m_mmrt b6
; Capt:l.oned ' B

b7D

NIC T-7 s Investigations Division, CSC,

. Established confidential informants referred to in the detalls
of this report are as follows:

Contacted on May 12, 1954, by - b”’D

SA ROBERT E. TORRENCE. '

Contacted 'on May 18, 1951., by SA THOMAS C. RIES.
Contacted on May 18, 1954, by SA THOMAS C. RIES.
Contacted on May 10 1954, by SA JAMES 0. NEWPHER.
"Contacted on May- 26 1954, by ‘

SA TOLLEF C. JACOEON.
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| Mma te Washington Field
SOLAMON KULLBACK

Z

L

eferrél/Consult ’

Supplemental investigation should be thoreugh and
sufficient persemnel should be igned to ssswre the Buded

is met in this investigation. This supplemental investigation
should be muud to mature aﬂ experienced personnel,

Referral/Consult

NOTE: Bureau investigated Kullback under Federal Employee
Security Program in Spring of 1954, Reports furnished CSC
and Department, Investigation disclosed Army investigated
Kullback in 1944 on allegation that Kullback solicited bribe

- in return for his efforts ﬁf_2ei_an_ind;xidnal_asszznad_1:L14
~ Army Signal Corpf position,

[[F Ekullback's

- mother-in-law, Annie Mirin, registered preference for CP
1933-1934—1935—1936 reportedly read communist publicatlon,
was member of‘International Workers Order (IWO), signed Communist
Party Nominating Petition (CBNP), and allegedly admitted CP
membership to one acquaintance. Kullback's brother-in-law,
Isadore Mirin, admitted he fought with Spanish Loyalists in
1937, was member of IWO and signed CPNP. Brother-in-law, Simon
Mirin, was reportedly a member of Young Communist League,
1933-40 and was closely associated with known communists when
student at City College of New York, where he participated in
communist inspired anti-Fascist demOnstrations.

1

1954 investigation disclosed normal family relatlonshlp
between Kullpack and above-mentioned relatives

-




Mr, Parsons
Mr. Rosen

Mr., Malley
Mr, Stanley

Mr. Spillers November 4, 1960 '
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Mr. Rosen

"SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES
Referral/Consult
PURPOSE : _

DETAILS : 1 Referral/Consult |

5 (5)
FBI investigated Solomon Kullback under Federal Employee Sec

Program in Sumamer of 1954 and furnished reports to Civil Service
Commission and Department. Investigotion disclosed following pertinent
information: ‘

bo
Army investigated and cleared Solomon Kullback 1944 D7C

on allegation of Max Michael that Kullback solicited bribe from
him in return for his reported efforts to get |

assigned to Signal Corps position. Second al

legation by | |
that Kullback placed his own brother-in-law 1n dratt deferre
position not_investigated 1} , >
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Solomon Kullback's mother-in-law, Annie Mirin,
registered preference for Communist Party 1933-34-35-36,
reportedly read communist publication, was member of
International Workers Order, signed Communist Party Nominating
Petition, and allegedly admitted Communist Party membership
to one acquaintance.

Kullback's brother-in-law, Simon Mirin, was
reportedly a member of the Young Communist League 1933-40,
and was closely associated with known communists when student
at City College of New York, where he participated in communist
inspired antifascist demonstrations.

Kullback's brother-in-law, Isidore Mirin, admitted
to FBI he fought with Spanishk loyalists in 1937, was member of
Interpational Workers Order and sigpned Communist Party Nominating
Petition. He denied that he or members of family were ever
members of Communist Party. Investigation disclosed normal
family relationship between Kullbacks and above-mentioned

relatives,
1 1
RECOMMENDATION : Referral/Consult
PY}) ' . Referral/Consult .
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To: SAC, Baltimore (140-1665)
From: Director, FBI (140-4098)
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EV mo: sac, washington Field (140-3004)
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From: Director, FBI (140-4008) [ /;;;J;;;e e
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]ﬂ” KULLBACK a7
__53 Referral/Consult
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Malone

Rosen
Sullivan

\ ‘ Tavel
| SECRET: e
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FROM SAC NEW YORK 150305 Referral/Consult

7
SOLOMON{;ULLBACK, AKA SAUL KULLBACK,' |

SGE. BUDED DECEMBER 20 NEXT. REBUAIRTEL TO WFO, DECEMBER 6
LAST, NO COPY ANCHORAGE. BUREAU DIRECTS CASE BE ASSIGNED TO
EXPERIENCED PERSONNEL AND SUFFICIENT PERSONNEL ASSIGNED TO AS~
sure BubeD WET. [ |

URGENT 12-1L-61 11:58 PM PC

TO DIRECTOR =1~ AND SAC ANCHORAGE

qJEzQIRxN FAMILY WMOVED
FROM NYC TO WASHINGTON, DC AREA ABOUT « NEW YORK FILE
100-115L01 REGARDING |SADORE #IRIN AKA (ANCHORAGE FILE 100=-218l,
ANCHORAGE OFFICE OF ORIGIN, WFO PREVIOUS OFFICE OF ORIGIN),
REFLECTS NO INFORMATION REGARDING MIRIN SINCE 195l EXCEPT THAT
IN ANCHORAGE LETTER TO BALTIMORE, MARCH 6, 1959, CAPTIONED
TWILLTAIA MIRIN AKA MIRINOVy SECURITY MATTER = C." ANCHORAGE
REPORT ANY PERTINENT INFORMATION REGARDING ISADORE MIRIN

SINCE 195k |
REG- 14 ,
Jif e it
RECEIVED: 12:20 AM L AM Sid -

RELAYED/IO ANCHORAGE i

G {]
4o ET 160N 19 1967
S

\&&
, If the intelligence contained in the above message is to be disseminated outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably
. paraphrased inorder to protect the Bureau’s cryptographic systems.
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URGENT  12-15-61
TO $AC LAS VEGAS INFO DIRECTOR /qoy
CLASSIFIED BY

E

ROM SAC ANCHORAGE 160325  porarral/Consnir ‘SSIFYON: 26X 1

SOLOMONQULLBACK AKA, SAUL KULLBACK, | |
|

| [[5E. BUDED DECEMBER 20, NEXT. RE BUREAU AIRTEL TO
VASHINGTON FIELD OFFICE DECEMBER 6, LAST., BUREAU DIRECTS

CASE BE ASSIGNED TO EXPERIENCED PERSONNEL AND SUFFICIENT
PERSONNEL ASSIGNED TO ASSURE BUDED MET, |

JANNIE MIRIN 1S EMPLOYEE'S MOTHER-IN=LAW

=T

1‘3:%5; AND ISADOR AND SIMON MIRIN ARE EMPLOYEE'S BROTHERS=-IN-LAW
ggg AND BETTY MIRIN IS THE EX-WIFE OF ISADOR MIRIN., [SADOR MIRIN
Q%g‘é’? INTERVIEWED IN 195% AND ADVISED HE HAD FOUGHT IN SPAIN FOR
S@k  THE LOYALIST FORCES BUT DENIED MEMBERSHIP IN ALB, REINTERVIEWED
§§§: IN 1954 AND ADVISED HIS FAMILY HAD SIGNED CP NOMINATING PETITIONS
S£5  IN NEW YORK GITY IN THE PAST BUT THIS WAS DUE TO NEIGHBORHOOD
8£€& IN WHICH THEY LIVED AT THE TIWE; THAT HE AND HIS WMOTHER, ANNIE
%‘%:}% MIRIN, "ERE HOLDERS OF INSURANCE IN THE 1W0, BUT NOT ACTIVE
%‘%%ﬁ OTHERYISE IN THIS ORGANIZATION., HE DEMIED HE OR ANY WMEMBER
"™ _OF HIS FAMILY WERE OR HAD BEEN WMEMBERS OF THE CP, 1SADOR . ,

gt W AL ff:i '“ / 5

4

If the intelligence contained in the above message is to b
paraphrased inorder to protect the Bureau’s cryptographic systg
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sz Radio o Teletype

PAGE TWO FROM SAC ANCHORAGE 160%25

MIRIN WAS IN ALASKA FROM JUNE, 1958 TO OCTOBER, 1960, WHERE
HE WAS KNOYN AS WILLIAM MIRIN, HIS PRESENT WIFE 1S BERNICE
MIRIN, MIRIN DEPARTED FAIRBANKS, ALASKA, IN OCTOBER, 1960
AND LEFT FORWARDING ADDRESS OF GENERAL DELIVERY, LAS VEGAS,
NEVADA. LAS VEGAS IS REQUESTED TO ENDEAVOR TO DETERMINE
PRESENT ADDRESS OF ISADOR WlIRIN, AKA, WILLIAM, AND CONDUCT
INVESTIGATION TO DETERMINE DEGREE OF ASSOCIATION BETWEEN
EIMPLOYEE AND ISADOR #IRIN AND NATURE OF ANY INFLUENCE HE
MAY HAVE ON EMPLOYEE.

RECEIVED: 1:25 AM L AM

Tolson
Belmont
Mohr
Callahan
Conrad’
DeLoach
Evans
Malone
Rosen
Sullivan
Tavel
Trotter
Tele. Room
Ingram
Gandy

s Ay

If the intelligence contained in the above message is to be disseminated outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably
paraphrased inorder to protect the Bureau’s cryptographic systems.
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TOt  SAC, NEW YORK (140-1805)

FROM:  SAC, WFO (140-3004) (P)

SOLOMON (QVLLBACK . L Referral/Consult
ReBuairtel 13/6/61.

New York characteriss SIDNEY BOROWITZ inasmuch as
New York is the office of origin in this case.

ew York
ureau (140-4098)
1-WFO

JIGIMIB
(4)

M m

MEREIN 18 UNGLASSIFIZD
@asasmmmmnonmawmsa




Airtel e

¢ ,;,xé

To: SACS, Washington Field (140-3004)
New York (140-4008)
Baltimore (140-1665)

Anchorage
Las Vegas
From: i octpr, FBI (140-4098)

ULLBACK Referral/Consult
SGE ‘

ReBulet 13-6-61.

This investigation should be afforded continuous
attention and every effort made to resplve the allegations
and bring investigation to logical conclusion at earliest
poasible date. The Bureau should be advised immediately of
any unavoidable delay encountered in this investigation
along with detailed reason for delay.

Anchorage msee New York radiogram 12-14-61, and Las Vegas
see Anchorage radiogram 12-15-61.

B L]

TALED A | | ‘TeUAN 18 1362
DEC 27185 '
COMMFBE

L Y S

SETERSEE |
2

WHERE SHOWN OTHE

Tolson CWS: fes

Belmont : -]l
Mohr i g
Callahan . e , v

Conrad :

DelL.oach ¢ ’i’
Evans . . . L, A
Malone N N et "‘\ A
Rosen___q 5 W TR A A ¥ 2
Sullivan —_— PRI T

Trotter

Tele. Room*

Tavel \j\) -
Ingram d
Gandy MAIL ROOM TELETYPE UNIT D
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odayw .

Via AIRTEL ATRMATL- .
(Priority or Method of Mailing)

Transmit the following in

(Type ir plain tex\or ¢

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM: SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (140-0) (RUC)

«\i/ ﬁ%)QWEACK | Referral/Consult
# ;‘1

Buded 12,/20/61

Re WFO airtel to NY 12/15/61. b7C

—  No record SF indices re|

é),?Bureau (AM);?‘rxxé{),
I"/San Francisco

RDR:LMR #7
(4)

om e . T '/}

D ; NI, 9
ERSErTER Y TRELY, #45 d
-~ A - ? Cr e SN .
paxd .
g ot s
Approved: . ¥ :

P2
7 —
Sféecial\ﬁégnt in Charge
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NVESTIGATION |

FEDERAL BUREAU G,

N/ )

2 s ¥y
sl/REPORTING OFFICE - OFFICE OF ORIGIN Yy INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

et

' ANCHORAGE BUREAU | 12/18/61 | 12/15/61

- TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY

DOYCE E. COCHRAN ~ fcs

SOLOMON'KULLRACK, aka., Saul . | CHARACTER OF CASE
ck

, L HEE AN
//' ' Referral/Consult

'REFERENCES:

Bureau airtel to Washington Field Office dated
12/6/61. _ .
New York radiogram to Bureau dated 12/15/61.

, Anchorage radiogram to Bureau and Las Vegas
dated 12/15/61.

- RUC -
ADMINISTRATIVE: o

ﬁ

SPECIAL AGENT ) .
APPROVED /\ ; / IN CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
¥ Vi)

COPIES MADE:

ISADORE MIRIN, aka., was investigatéd by this Bureau
in 1959 under the caption of ISADORE MIRIN, aka., SM - C,

: . . ) /' | o {{ A; ;“;
'tf Bureau k : S Hrfs - ﬁ?k%\/
Anchorage (140-473)

s T BT

<~

AGENCY._ ____..__

REQUEST RECD. .

DATE FWD. ____._ 1

HOW FWD. _____. r

U.5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFIC'E 10—76324~1
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| AN 1464473”“1;

b6

INFORMAN ,.WJW 3
TS‘ ' b7C

. AR, 1 18’ Mrs. HELEN BELL, Assistant Postmaster, o
: nks, Alaska, who furnished information to SA [ -
on. 12/15/61 Her identity is. concealed due ,oiher;gi,f- -
~ posTElon.. ) | o it g e

Careful consideration has been given to each 2T
'source. concealed and a "T" symbol was. utilized in this . -
- report inasmuch as the” identity of the source must be S
'concealed., o o, L RN

. ,Taﬁk“hm%\‘
o R “hghoRele

COVER PAGE




Copy to:

‘Repost of:
Date:

Field Office File No.:

Title:

Character:

Synopsis:

Details:

_ This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and

SOLOMON KULLBACK

" | : R | 7*“
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF J!éTlCE '

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

- DOYCE E. COCHRAN  Office: ANCHORAGE
12/18/61 ‘ _

AN 140-473 . Bureau File No.:

‘Referral/Consult

16

" SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES

"ISADORE MIRIN empioyed by Peacock Cleaners, Anchorage,
Alaska, from 6/26/58 to 11/29/58 under name of WILLIAM

MIRIN; Sani-System Cleaners, Falrbanks, Alaska, prior
to 1960; Radio Corporation of America, Clear Alr Force
Station, Alaska, June, 1960, to October, 1960, MIRIN
displayed photograph of himself in uniform of officer

" of Spanish lLoyalist Army; made statements that people

should be allowed to believe and teach Communism 1n
this country; that information published ‘in this
country concerning China, Korea, and Russia, all
propaganda. Last known address for MIRIN is General
Delivery, las Vegas, Nevada.

- RUC -

ALL INFORMATIQN CONTANED
HEREIN I8 UNCUKRSIFIED EXCEPT

RESULTS OF INVESTIGATIORRE SHOWNOTHERWISE. -

During the course of another investigation
conducted in 19%9 the following information was
obtained regarding ISADORE MIRIN, also known as
WILLIAM MIRIN: : '

its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

o
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N akodT3 Q&RET
‘ T On January 12, 1959, BERT I. HEAMY, 828 East 12th
: Avenue, Anchorage, Alaska, advised SA JOHN E. PEYTON that _
WILLIAM MIRIN had been employe as 'a plant manager by'the o
. Peacock. Cleaners, ‘Anchorage, Alaska, untll October, 1948.~
MIRIN on one:occasion. displayed a photograph ‘alleged to .
show MIRIN in uniform as an .officer of the. Spanish Loyalist. .

Army.. MIRIN told REAMY that he had never. been a member of
the- Abraham Lincoln Brigade.«ub . ool

o . The Abraham Lincoln Brigade has been- designated _
by the Attorney Geéneral: of the Uhited States pursuant to “
Executive Order 102450 T _ . ; : .

7 On February 27, 1959, Mrs. CORRINNE NORMAN, Office L
.Manager, Peacock .Cleaners, advised SA PEYTON that MIRIN was
-employed as plant manager for'thxs firm from June 26, 1958, o
to November 29, 1958, when he was discharged as. unsatisfactory.‘;
. Mrs. NORMAN said that MIRIN often- argued politlics. and made

statements that. if people wanted to believe and teach: . 2
‘Communism:in this country, they should be allowed to do- S0..

She said- she challenged him by calling him a Communist,’ .
‘whereupon he became angry and stated that the information o
“published in this country coneerning China, Kbrea, and Russia

s all propaganda.‘bt’

. formerly employed:

(AT FAIRBANKS; ALASKA i L UL VONE R

7 on December 15, 1961,
*ASani -System Cleaners, advised SA that one.

* WILLIAM MIRIN was employed by this TIrm prior. ) 0, at
which time he resided in the Northward Building.. Mrs. BOWMAN
. advised that she was not" acquainted with MIRIN and that she -
. . knew of ‘no. one" presently employed by this firm who would have

gknown him. T % :

On Decee”

. o - HA Interiz,or Credit o
"Bureau, advised S é%%* b6

WILLI IN was :
¥ the Sani-System Cleaners in Fairbanks b7C o
‘Alagka, resided in Apartment 605, Northward Building, and as
~ of Bugust 18, 1960, was employed by the Radio Corporation of .. T

America at Clear, Alaska. His wife is. listed as BERNICE;wfzb”q,a) ‘

Aj,((g f'm,l /\// /,,,5)/ ‘ /M .

‘%ecretary,'b7C |




AN 140-473 o

: , TRy,
on December 15, 1961, C. A.S ;LIGER, Personnel g
Manager, ‘Radio Cor%fffffin of America, Fort wainwright, TS
Alaska, advised SA that WILLIAM MIRIN was employed :

as a pipefitter for this organization at the Clear Air

_ Force Station, Clear, Alaska, from June, 1960, until October,

1960,  at which time ‘he was discharged.. Mr. SEELIGER advised

the only address in-his files for MIRIN was the Northward

Bullding, Falrbanks, Alaska. = - e 3 ggc
- STANLEY DAVIS, Manager, Northward Bullding, advised

| SA[::::;] on December 15, 1961, that WILLIAM MIRIN resided
- in apartment number 605 in this building from- approximately

August, 1959, until October 5, 1960, at which time he departed'*-7
and is believed to have returned to the United States.

On: December 15, 1961 Anchorage Confidential
Informant T-1 .advised that WILLIAM MIRIN left a forwarding
address -in October,. 1960, in care of General Delivery, Las
VEgas, Nevada. Ry , ,
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“’FEDERA! BUREAU ‘OF IN\&STIGATION

OFFICE OF ORIGIN

. BUREAU

&%PORTING OFFICE

IAS VEGAS

TITLE OF CASE s
SOLOMON LLBACK, aka
a l1lback -

\ " (REPO 'f”%«ApE BY

INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD |

" b6 TYPED BY_.

it Rag

-~

CHARACTER OF CASE .

SGE
Referral/Consult'

'REFERENCE:

Anchorage radiogram dated 12/15/61,
- RUC -

.bafv

HEREIN I8 UNCLASSIPED
WHEREGHOWNOTHERWISE. . - /

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
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COPIES MADE:
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1 - 1as Vegas (140-36)
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FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-59) - ST g B
a, ®7 UIGED STATES DEPARTMENT OFJ’f}T[CE
- ~ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
SEQRET
Copy 16: - ' ) - . S "-4 . b6
. b7C
: Report of: Office: 128 vegas, Nevada
" - Date: 12/18/61 A o '
Field ‘Office File No: 140=36 L Bureau File No.:
Tie: [SOLONON KULLBACK
- l N ’ )
' | | Referral/Consult
Character: SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES
Syopsis  WILLIAM MIRIN advised that he does not consider himself

a close -associate of employee and does not believe he could influence
employee in any Waye : :

“':V.‘ b - . - RUC—
DETATLS : - R

2 s . .
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBYI. Tt is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and
its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.




" e advised on December 18,
s his. brot

¥ 24036 © T N R
‘ ga Referral/Consult
Saul Kullback ‘ i

SOLOMON KULLB&GK.

J@)

:-TSECUKITT_UF_EUVEKNhENT EMPLOYEES

' las Vegas Nevada
- December %§?1961

RESULTS OF mmswmumx Ew

Mr. WILLIAM MIRIH ‘312 East Hoovery las Vegas, Hevada
i that he formerly owned . the Wbodmoor‘
Cleaners, 10119 Colesvine Road, Silver Spring, Maryland, with -
fier. STMON until he sold’out %o his brolher in 1984

Mr, MIRIN said that after selling’his part of the business, he

left the Washington, D, C, area and has only been back to s
Waskington, D, C, for .a short period of time in-1957, Mr. MIRIN
stated he also returned to Washing ton, D. Co to attend the . ..

-~ funeral of his mother, ANNIE, in 1958, and for the funeral for f< "

his brother, SIMON,. in February, 1961,
" Mr, MIRIN stated that although his s1ster MINNA, is S

‘ »'Amarried' to SOLOMON KULLBACK he has a very limited association .
_“ﬁ%th KULLBACK, Mr. MIRIN stated that he has only been .in the’

CK.home on an average .of twice a year and these were

asions when the entire family was invited. He also said’

- that Mr, KULLBACK has never. ¢alled him by telephone. or written

to him and that all communications come to him from his sister, .

MINNA, Mr, MIRIN stated that since leaving Washington, D, C.

New York, and bas been in Alaska sine.1957.

in 1954 he has traveled and worked in Flaridatngauﬁ%kg§ab%a{ .
state

j%hp never considered himself to be close to Mr, KULLBACK inasmuph 'f

- background 1s so different t

e has not been in the Washington, D, C. area for quite 2
whi ‘and because of the. definite dif
Mr. MIRIN explained that he is familiar with the dry cleaning

.‘bu31ness "steam: fitters trade, and construction work and is

presently employed as a’ taxlcab driver by the North las Vegas =

Cab Company, North Las Vegas Nevada, - Mr, MIRIN said that his -
han Mr. KOLLBACK?'S.that they never ,,

had a mutual ground to become c¢lose in-laws or close friends, =

HQ,AMIRIN said that he was: certain he could never exercise

influence in any way over Mr, KULLBACK because he felt

N _he was not held in il high regard by ur. KULLBACK. m-. Mm:mf-

L R e

ference in.their back ouhds._;'



L - former wife,

i Lv 1‘4-0'—36'5 e |

1y also advised that he felt even MINNA could not exert any influence
- over' her husband the employee, Mr, MIRIN also stated that his :

ETTY, had less contact ‘with Mr, KULLBACK than he
‘did and tha{ he could definitely state that she was never in a -
: posmtion to exert any inflnence over the employee. S
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ATRTEL

8AC, BALTIMORE

S8AC, NEWARK (140-3758)
iﬁ; NMINDNQQE&BMML aka
I | ' ‘Referral/Consult

] &) o
SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYRES . ‘CLASSIFIED BY 44"«
Buded 12/20/61 ” - 7 Sl

" Re Bureau airtel to WPO dated 12/6/81
New York airtel to Newark dated 12/13/61,

Enclosed for info muuoro is 2 copy of New York
airtel dated 12/13/61.

153

' b6
. | IA;.T:__mic._mm_c,rou (rormrly CIC)b7C
Eatontown, N.J,, advised SA on 12/18/61 that :
his files contain no information concerning SIMNON nmm.

~ iztant in Charge, e—z, b6
Port Monmouth, N.J., advise on 12/18/81 that his L7
records contain an index card gshowiang that SIMON MIRIN was

formerly employed at Fort Monmouth, N.J. but the file which
had been maintained on him was destroyed in 1957. A

For information of Baltimore, SIMON MIRIN was bexn
11/W 16, Newton, Massachusetis, and was employed from 1942
to 10/27/44, at Signal Corps, Evans Laboratory, A branch of
Fort Mommouth., The blind memorandum referred to in New York
airtel 12/18/61 contained information from CIC files that
BIMON MIRIN was & member of YCL (presumably while he was a

2 - Baltimore (enc. 1) (RN) ' 7o
Code~ Bureau (140-4098) (RN) ’ ‘ /6[( 4

1 - New York (140-1805) (II) {7

1l -~ Newark
WHR ;:cdm
- (8)
o eif"
AN 25

Lv’v-*

NOI RF‘COPD'ED




NK 140-.3;:&3

student at City Collage of New !brk) and iroll! J. Staxe
~Ialict (NJSP) files stating that MIRIN was aanbcr of CpP.

’ + Newark files do not contain the ariginal source -
of ths dnformation attributed to CIC files cemcerning the
alle:.g YCL membership of MIRIN. Previous inquiry by this

" office of the NJSP concerning subversive data eontained in
its files’former employees of Fort Monmouth, N.J., disclosed
that no further information was available as to the original
source of the undocumented miterial. A comparison of data

~on MIRIN obtained. from NJSP files with data furnished by CIC

"~ om MIRIN, indicates that CIC was the source of information
for ;the data in NJSP files.

J Baltimore will review racords of CIC and G~2 at Fort
f Holabird, Maryland, for information as to the original sources .
~of the allegations that MIRIN was a mmmber of the YCL and CP.,
Ba;;iggze will submit report containing available 1ntormation
re ..

Baltimore note Bureau instructed Bureau DL must

‘hgvnst;'




§

. BAC, MEW YORK (140-1685)

FROM: . SAC, ﬂs (1&0..166, |
Wsﬂ CK
' ~ Referral/Consult

Buéadl'a.lt o | S

© - Re Buruu letter, 12/6/61: m !ork airtel to
Newark, 12/13 /Gl; mu airtel, 13/18/ 13 Newsrk airtel to
- mltim:al, 12/18/61.

| g-2 file 17-10111499, STMON MIRIN, loyee'a
brother-in-law, Mﬂ&.ﬂm—t, was made & ble by
Colonel RICHARD H, MERRICK, {8, USACRP, Fort Bolabird,

Nd., and reviewed on 12/21/8). This file refiects MIRIN was
tm hg;gg of & partial bac*!tground wventigaum sompleted

The above file was thoreughly revieswsd to determine
the source of the allegations that MIRIN was a member of
the YCL and CP. As far as it can be determined by Baltimore,
there is no information in the above fila mst mm wes a
membes of the CP,

Ntv Yo W
- (1no- (1::{:-300335?
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' WIRIN "was a member of

BA 3.40-1_665

: From a mvm “the abave file it 4
the source of the mtion congerning 's mbc:nhi
in the YCL originated in a G-2 :mcwiw or mx cmscnom,
Dean of Men, City Cailme of m York.

There tw intcrviws of aomcmm in the f‘ile,
one conducted 6/2&/&2, the umr 11/29/43.

In the former mvim, GOTTSCHOLL advised that
- Young Comuunist League if not
st Party and beemuse of this

actually a member of the

he could not recommnd MIRIN tor a waitian of trust.”

" personal contact with MIRIN in.

. he stated he eame in
4 at which time a greup of
this country were being

In the 1’.1:“'!‘ intemy
Itallan Fascist students visitiip

welcomed by the college. Certain elements of the atudent

body began booing and hissing the visiting atudents on the
plaiform. The offending greup was composed mostly of communists
and soeialist thiurm. uter, when known demonstrators
were abgut to be discipli a committee came to GOTTSCHOLL

to lodge a protest against the imminent punishment about to

 be meeted the offenders, and also to protest the official

welcome of the Famist students by the college. KIRIN was
a member of this committee. MIRJN admitted taking part in

‘the dsmonsiration and was placed ‘on scholastic pmbation with

everyone elae who mticipgm

' GOTTSCHOLL rurmr stated in the latter mtarview
that he could not say ‘was & member of the Young
Communist ue &8 he "no definite knowledge. His group,
according to scm:.:., identified themselves as being
,mmly libderal. :

e B =




BA 140-;565

Bumau and all offices, part‘icuhrly New York,
note that there in eonflicting information in #he above two
gtzrviews of GOTTSCHOLY cmeemiag MIRIN's mberlhxp -

. New York :lnurv:.ew MTSCHOLL in opder to cl
. the above; also include 1in youy report that the files ot‘
- G=2 were checked re employee and hig wife and found to '
“sontain no record and that the pextinent information contained
bjge G-zéﬁeed emplam 8 bmthemm-.hw, SIMON MIRIN, has -
n y & s \ _

| -2 indices reflect that ﬁifom
NIRIN, not rurther tif -Y:
Records l@&tion, Acsz, DA, The P
crogs rcf renc |
: SubJect: ‘ ._Subveraive ,
- Date of g:mapcn- 1/15/
Date of Euict ‘
File #: . »000240 Fort xomnth

Wrehandle.‘

TeW




L o i » sm " L )
| W:m/ax
AIRTEL
~ TO:  SAC, NEW YORK (uo-waat
’Q’ o % O LU0 (ﬁ) Referral/Consult

m?u@"‘x’wx

BULED 12/20/61.

ReBusirtel dated12/6/83.

Esployes was born 4/3/07, at Brooklya, BY. |
f1les 0f another Governmeat agency (hY the ewployests Rotherein-
lav and Lrother-in-law were consideyed to be M‘Referral/consult

g
xwutmmummw mtmmmma
brother, ALBERT KULLBACK who pressntly resides in Neatiesllo, NY,
vhare he is erployed as an scesuntant, be
mmmmmm. ‘ b7C

= Baltinore zwwm@mm /ol =l 7!4
‘= Bureau(140-4092) S

L
JJG183n
(a)
ML £
¥
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ATREEL,

T0 . ¢ SAHC, NEWARK
gy FROM  : OAC, NEW YORK (140-1805) -p-

e SUBJECT: sommon%rwmx,
£ rmm SAUL KULLBACK

|
| | J I - Referral/Consult
SECUR |

.GOVERNI/ OYEES
(Buded 12/20/61)

ReBuairtel to WFO 12/G/61, no copy Newarkpoferral/Consult

_ BRY r'ile review Ghus s
“far Indicates MIRINS lelt NYC for Waﬁﬁ!ﬁgton, D. C., about 1944,

NY file review on SIMON MERIN reflects he is subject
of NY 100-116338, containing no pe¥iinent information re SIMON
with followinﬁ exception:; In case entitled "SEMONTEL; ESP - R,"
NK file 100-34455, Bufile 65-01635,.:2IC furnished names of G063
individuals, employees, former empiuyees, and associates of
employees at Fort Monmouth, N. J., and Federal Telecommunications
laboratory, Nutley, N. J., whom they considered mspect because
of thelr assoclations with members of the CP and known Soviet: —
agentu i -4 resulting blind memorandum submitted by Newark Office
(NK cl.utrol file 100-34455.5448) contained information from CIC
files that SIMON MIRIN was a mcmber of YCI,and from New Jersey
Statg Police stating that MIRIN was member of CP oy 1 INFORMATION

-« NEWARK
7 1) - BUREAU
~1 - NET VORI

TEREIN 19 UNELASUIF L3 EXCEF
WHERE SHOWI UTHERVGEE.

T E—— ;s ———c

NOT RECORDED
25 DG 14 .98

" BDL:msb




34 140-1805

Referral/Consult

NY files contain no further information re this, . -
Newark report above information we STMON MTRTN Mmu.ﬂled
in

N




__FD-36 (Rev.-12-13-56) ‘,
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Date: 12/19/61

Transmit the following in - PLAIN TEXT
{Type in plain text or code) jl
Via ATBTET , !
(Priority or Method of Mailing) I

________________________________________________ Lo o o mmpen o
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (140-4098)
i” FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (140- 1805) -P~
N Referral/Consult

ik ‘_sgx.gmgu_&mmﬂ_n@

ReBuairtels to WF0, 12/6/61 and Baltimore, 12/7/61.}

Pending report of SA NY submitted
this date. NY will interview SIDNEY BOROWITZz and submit b6
RUC report with his comments and characterization upon b7C
recelpt of information re alleged friendship between
BOROWITZ and employee, requested of Baltimore by reairtel,

12/7/61.

ALL INFORMATION CONTANED
HEREW 18 UNCLASBIFIED EXCEPT
wmamwwnmw:sa ey

CLASSIFIED BY 7
oot &{kﬂﬂw;/ﬁ

M0
N\ » '
{3'= Bureau (140- 4098)4Zyé/ fo CP0 = § ot
1 - Baltlmoge (140~ 1665)(Info ) jé// '4%; d - A Y
1 - New York (140 1805) ~Za\h ¢ T

K":@ > — o W TR
(6)
BDL:Ehﬁjth

/

t 4
’f\_ N (\/N\ﬂﬁ
Approved SR TN

Special Agent in Charge
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. FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Reporting Office ' Office of Origin ’ Date . . | Investigative Period
NEW Y®RK BUFMAU ‘ 12/19/61 12/8-19/61 .=
TITLE OF CASE Report made by b 6 Typeda ;y:
m
; @' CHARACTER OF CASE DTG At
< | SAT AMON KIITIRACK
>
j;, _JGB : Referral/Consult
| ‘. A SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES
s
)ﬁ@ﬁéﬁx}( )
REFERENCE:
Buairtel to WFO, 12/6/61.
NYrep of SA BERNARD A, HOYE,
<) _ . o
B
‘ef&“’ - P - feevo ) \LCCTAAGL
AT /..
Cg«
ADMINISTRATIVE
‘LB
Ll nAT . '. : N ’
New York indicas.have: been reviewed con-
cerning ANNIE MIRIN and BETTY MIRIN, Ne information 4
subsequent to 1954 was located concerning ANNIE MIRIN 1%f
and the only information concerning BETTY MIRIN has A
been included in this report. The case files. /
:/ 204 -
Approved ‘( (/ S};zcig}i ::g:nt Do not write in spaces below - . “‘

Copies made: )

Mo | o5 <A~ o

e bt i

s 6lnyureau (140-4098)
"1 - New York (140-1805)

4 DEC 201961

Wry BY el ﬂl.,“ . T fgf'i*:‘
Bee o s : ]«ll('l)a_ O t ‘

£EF L QRMATION CONTAINED
o e ﬁﬁ%ﬁg“wssmmsxm‘
LSy M%/g/ © WHERE MW > g

Property of FBI s This Teport is K
3 & i

Ay ke T, vl e,
o BT A _Q?‘ f‘i‘ ¥
N

bedRg

&




NY 140-1805 .

"'ADMINISTRATIVE (CONT!DJI:V‘

.concernlng ISADORE MIRIN and SIMON MIRIN have been haky B
reviewed and found to ‘contain no pertinent information ...
_ subsequent to 1954 jother ‘than matters which have

already been directed to the attention of the‘r‘*-"
- approprlate offices s , '
C Previous New York 1nvest1gation in this

~case has been set out in the New York report of
'SA BERNARD A, HOYE, .dated 5/28/54, NY T-4 in that
report has been recontacted and set ~out. under his . -
true’ name.A,NY T-5 in that report was not recontacted
‘because in 1954 ‘she said she has largely lost contact -

with the MIRIN family and the MIRIN Tamily had moved i

to Washington, D. C. in about 1944

| | The case file on ISADORE MIRIN reflects'
vthat CHARIES LOWENTHAL;" 153 West . 72nd Street, NYC, E
according to.a.G-2 report in 1944, had characterlzed o

' ANNTE MIRIN as & "rabid, vicious communist.’ LAWRENCE ~ .

. LOVENTHAL, partner, Loventhal Management Company,
153-55 West 72nd‘Street, . New York; New York, on.. .
12/14/61, advised that CHARLES LOVENTHAL, his father,
‘died on 6/14/52, ‘He noted that this firm manages’ .
the premlses at 1013-15 Bryant Avenue, . Bronx, New .

. York, It is noted that this is a. former address of
- ANNIE MIRIN LOVENTHAL said he. does not know the : g
‘ MIRIN family or the employee. w2 . A_'<w; b6 o B

b7C

:  The case. file on (NY - 121-7424)
~'contains no pertinent 1nfo 101, Chls case having
.,.. B -»’

'~_ COVER' PAGE "
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ADMINISTRATIVE.(CONT!D)

been based on information concerning SIDNEY BOROWITZ,
her- husband B _

An fort was made to arrange an 1nterv1ew bic
w1th BETTY B{YMIRIN, 983 East Tremont Avenue Brony )
New Varl, on '12/15/61, it being noted that
.whose comments appear in this report, -

S=~IStU hat BETT IN, former: wife of "ISADORE ., - ST
MIRIN, now lives in' the Bronx ‘Miss' MIRIN acknowledged : - -~ .- -
that she is the formér wirfe” ’%‘ISADO UMIRIN,: said . “».;f;-;“
she has not seen the employee for . eight or ten years, P terl
and did not care to be interviewed concerning him.,,,,

Careful consideration has been given to the -
concealmerit of the source (below) in this report and a
T symbol was used only where necessary.f‘ : :

INFORMANT, -

Identity of Source : Location

NY T8 100-2936 1A642 |
Former CSNY 425—8
(Investigative Technique)

LEAD

NEW YORK E : At New York NewAYork

W111 interview SIDNEY BOROWITZ upon receipt of
1nformation from Baltimore re friendship between employee and et
BOROWITZ, as requested 1n Buairtel to Baltimore, 12/7/61. .

COVER PAGE 5t
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UN'ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF .&TICE
: FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

CCopytor. L ot Smn I LR

b7C |
New York 3, New York

" Report of: <" I | T3 orr )
A DZ:e’. B _ 12/19/61 EPEEEIRE AN AL ic

, Fleld Office Flle No 140 1805 T .’ Bure.au Flle No 140 4098

Title: | qur,omon KUTIBACGK. j@) Referral/Consult pes

Gecer  SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES

. .Synopsis: . . recontacted and stated ISADORE Ty
o .., "MIRIN joined Abraham Lincoln Brigade for adven- ,
R : ture and formerly talked aléng Communist. lines. "° .
. SIMON MIRIN reportedly has participated in '
demonstrations of a Communist nature. ANNIE e
- MIRIN. reportedly once a.CP_member and was indoe~- .. b6 |
trinated with Communlsm.»j said MIRINS = . ' . p7C
. seemed to drop their: Communzis as after leaving o
. NY and employee never shared: their opinions.. ¢ ‘
- .KULLBACK'S association: with MIRINS has been a R
- familial -one: rather than because of any commonallty
‘'of philosophy. sald KULLBACK is loyal
gcltlzen. e Eom gt ,

mrs mmmmumm"

" This document contams nexther recommendatwns nor conclusxons of the FBL. It is the property of the. FBI and is loaned. to your agency it and
T jts contents are not to be dlstnbuted outsuie yom‘ agency

‘—-—'-————7



& = PR —, ; B -
Ve N o
. 0 . LR i
L

o ONY 14021805 <

'fRESULTsyOF*iNVESTiGATION:Elhfc:f?f¥47" e

F . New. York T-8 who is not available for Te-
contact and who has no personal: knowledge of ‘ISADORE
- 'or BETTY MIRIN, ‘advised in December, (1947, that - i
.- ISADORE MIRIN, born in /1915, :and. BETTY MIRIN, as.
- of December, 1946, were members  of International R
“Workers Order (IWO) Lodge 677, Bronx,aNew York, R

e 0 'The Iwo has ‘been designated .f
by the Attorney. Generaliof the- Unlted
S States pursuant to Executlve Order
10450 e o gl T
B The following 1nd1v1dua1 was recontacted ST
¢ durlng the 1954 investigation in-this matter, at which A
~ time he was identlfied as: New York T—4 o T
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;ﬁ FD-302 (Rev. 1-25-60)

12/18/61

I
| | advised he has known SOLOMON KULIBACK Ior 25 tO 30,years,

or approximately since his own marriage. He explained that
through marriage of KULLBACK
with Mr. and Mrs. KULLBACK
when he visgits KULLBACK'S brother-in-law, SIMON MIRIN, and
SIMON's wife, ELEANOR, who live on Richland Place ih.Silver
Spring, Maryland. KULLBACK and his wife live in the same
general area, at 1249 Van Buren Street, washington, D.C.

|continued that Mr. and Mrs. KULLBACK hgv”*ﬁw ﬂ

rried] | vho lives with them, [ 17ps

.in Callfornia. KULLBACK's wife is_ﬂlﬂﬂ;ﬁ‘g%éiﬁ“KUL L~ b7C
"BACK and noted that KULLBACK's parents Iiveq on- 6.9 Wod
Rockawaylrormweys] Brooklyn, New York, as of about 25 years T2lelo

ago., He said he could furnish no further information about

the KULLBACK fa.m.ily. m ll SoLa r;-;g AL u LL Ene lds
KULLBACK's wife's relatives are her mother, ANNIE

MIRIN, who has been deceased for about four years, her

brother, ISADORE "BILL" MIRIN, located in Alaska for the

past three years, her brother, and her brother), JULIUS

MIRIN, who died one year ago. [i;fig;::]never knew the name

of ANNIE MIRIN's husband and sa s person died about 20

years ago. The MIRIN family moved to Washington, D.C., from

New York City, in about 1944, and have not lived in New York
since that time.

continued that ISADORE MIRIN had worked
for a time in Saudl Arabia, prior to his going to an unknown
address in Alaska. He had previoudy been a partner with
his brother SIMON, in a dry cleaning business in Woodmoor,
Maryland, which business SIMON is currently operating. ISADORE
and his former wife BETTY have been divorced for 6 or 7 years b6

and BETTY lives at an unknown address in Bronx, New York. b7C
ISADORE is currently married to | Before his

death, JULIUS MIRIN .. had lived in Forﬁzg,ﬂails, New York,
aaid[t%;:;;:] and the only members of the MIRIN family now

iﬁ the Washington, D.C. are%”are SIMON and B

on _12/13/61 o | Filo #_NY 140-1805

Dute dictated

) . b6
by SA :mld | 12/15/61 p7C

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusiéns bf th

E: :@j 1 the property of the FBI .and {s loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outsldps,mux
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T continued that’ his knowledge of the -
MIRINs has peen gailned through heresay and through casual -
. references in family conversation

[;::;::::]said that ISADORE MIRIN joined the Abraham

,Lincoln Brigade as a young man of 20 or 21, out of a desire
* for aection and adventure, He recalled that ISADORE MIRIN's
conversation, as of the 1930's, was along Communist lines;
but he could furnish no illustrations or examples of this .
conversation. - sald it was hls feeling that ISADORE
was simply repeating what had ‘been said in his household by
his mother, ANNEi

[::;::::;Lsaid*that although he recalls ISADORE ..
MIRIN as having often repeated ideas which were similar
to those advocated by .the Communist Party (CP), he has

no present information as to what these ldeas were. After -
ISADORE MIRIN moved to Wahington, D.C., in about 1944 and
became a businessman with responsiblilities, he seemed to :
drop his Communist ideas and has not displayed any sympathy
or similarity to Communism since 11iving in Washington, D,C.
wWhatever doubts he may once have had concerning ISADORE's -
loyalty to this country, have long since been dispelled and.
he said he feels ISADORE MIRIN's activity with the Abraham -
Lincoln Brimde was a result of his desire for actlon and .
adventure rather than from any disloyalty to the United
States. To the best of his knowledge, MIRIN has been a

loyal citizen for several years who has dlsplayed no 1nterést;

in Communism,

- N knew ISADORE MIRIN's former wife, BETTY;
only sligh ut he sald he believed she must have had- -
pro-Communist tendencies because he understands she met

"' 'ISADORE MIRIN at a Communist or Communist front gathering

many years a as. no other informatlon about BETTY
MIRIN, said g S S .
: " He recalled that SIMON MIRIN, another brother of -
KULLBACK'S wife, was once expelled from City College of .

"New York, because of "radical politics". He sald he. has‘f;,a

no further knowledge of this and knew very little about

b6
b7C
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/

\*ryL. ;. ' . ’ .
| . pic

.<SIMON MIRIN 1n the 1930's, when the expulsion took place.

He has heard through the MIRIN family that as a young man
SIMON participated in May Day parades and other demonstrations
of a Communist nature, but he could neither furnish the
source of this 1nformation nor provide further or more - .
specific deta%ls. ' a

[:::;::::]saidvhe does not feel SIMON MIRIN was
ever a Cp.member and during the ten years or more that .
SIMON has been in Washington, D.¢., he has shown no evlidence

of Communism. Llke his brother ISADORE, SIMON seems to have .
long ago forgotten any Communist sympathies he may once have

. had as a young man, and since he became a businessman his
' interests havq been along those lines.

added that he never paid much” attention

- to the th;ngs ‘SIMON and ISADORE MIRIN sald, which were

simllar or identical to those of Communist propaganda,
because they seemed, at that time, to be indoctrinated
with a set method of thinking which precluded discussion.
According to[_____ ] ISADORE MIRIN worked for Messinger
Trucking Corporation,in the 1930's, for a few years,

' KULLBACK'S wife's mother, ANNIE MIRIN was apparently
indoctrlnated with Communism and he said she dpparently was
once a Communist Party member, He based this on her state-
ments and citations from the "Daily Worker", which she often
carried with her when she visited other. members of her family,.
He sald he feels she 1s the person who taught her children
any Communist ideas they once had and he always considered .
her to have done considerable talking with little real know-
lege of what she had said. To the best of| | know=
ledge, ANNIE MIRIN's husband never agreed with her in polities
nor did he take any interest in Communism,

. [:::::;;;]could recall nothing specific which ANNIE
~“MIRIN did ¢r sald, which- indlcated she was a Communist or
 sympathetic to them, but he recalled that she was the family

member most interested in causes which remembers
as Communist. Except. for her advocacy of varlous polnts

"of view, as publihed in the "Daily Worker", couldi

recall nothing further about ANNIE MIRIN's statementTs or
actions. sadd ANNIE MIRIN seemed to forget her




NY 140-1805 ¢ SEBBET
Communist ideas after mbviﬁg to Washington, D,C. and
during the 10 years or so previous to her death, she

tle or no evidence of sympathy for Communism.
repeated that he can furnish no exaples or ‘
- concrete “information of sympathy for Communism on ‘the

part of the MIRINS.

‘ : He never knew JULIUS MIRIN well, said -
and JULIUS never assoclated extensively with otheis in his
family. Neither did he share the Communist bellefs once .
held by SIMON, ISADORE and ANNIE MIRIN. He saild he has
~no other 1nf0rmanion concerning JULIUS MIRIN. ’

Goncerning MINNIE MIRIN KULLBACK,[:;:::;::]added
that she never in any way showed any sympathy ommunism
or related causes. He advised he has heard her prolbit
any discussion of politics by the MIRIN family when her family
visited XULLBACK and her. Such visits have been only on
relatively infrequent, family-dinner type occasilons, sald :
and he noted that KULLBACK and his wife originally -
moved near the MIRINs only because of family ties and .
'obllgations 1n caring for ANNIE MIRIN.

“u According to KULLBACK has associated
C very 1ittle with the M Bcause of his reserved nature
and his higheér educational and’ intellectual level. As a
result, KULLBACK has 1ittle in common with the MIRINS and
only someone at his own intellectual level could influence
him. KULIBACK has academlic and "bookish" interests, sald

| and he therefore lives an entirely different and.
Separate life from SIMON MIRIN or othersin the MIRIN family.
KULLBACK 1is called the non-soclable member of the family,

according to -because of hls reserve and his
. separate Interests, He 1s brilliant and extremely discreet
about his work, and| kald neither he nor the MIRIN

family have ever known what kind of government work KULLBACK
does. KULLBACK would never dlscuss politics with the MIRINS,
because of his different intellectual level and complete
disassociation with them in this field
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L [:;:;::;:]said that although he does not have a' -~
warm, personal regard for KULLBACK because of the latter's ' .
regserve, he feels KULLBACK 1s without doubt an entirely )
-loyal citizen of unquestloned integrity, character, assoclates
and reputation. He said that although KULLBACK and his wife
have had a normal famlly relationship wlth the MIRINs, the
assoclatlion has beenafmilial one, carried on at family
occasions such as dinners and anniversaries, rather than
because of any commohality of interests or philosophy. . g,

[;;;:;;;;lemphasized that since living in Washingtm, D.C., -
s have forgotten their once pro~-Communist ideas.
In particular, as SIMON developed business interests and
- responsibility, he has dropped all sighs of any interest’
in the Communist cause. He repeated that KULLBACK has. =~ -
never shown any evidence of agreement with the philosophyg
or politics of ANNIE, SIMON or ISADORE MIRIN, or any slgn

of being influenced by them, for the reasons noted above.
E;;;;;;ﬁjalso,said he has no knowledgé of onecSIDNEY - <

. Because his informatlon is heresay and he can .
recall nothing specific,[ | saild he does not desire’

. to furnish a signed statement or appear before a hearing
- board. _ _
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: The Communlst Party, USA and
 the Abraham ILincoln Brigade have been
- designated by the Attorney General of
the Unlted States pursuant to Executlve
Order 10450 v

. The "Daily Worker" was an
East Coast Communist daily newspaper

which suspended publicatlon on.
January 13, 1958.
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UNITED STATES DEPAR! % ENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
New York, New York
December 19, 1961

=N
g
»

In Reply, Please Refer to
File No. 140-1305

Referral/Consult

Title Solomon Kullback j5_)
b6

Character Security of Government Employees h7C

Reference Report of Special Agent |
captioned and dated as

above,

A1l sources (except any listed below) used in referenced
communication have furnished reliable information in the past.

13226/
M‘ : ] gy of the FBI. It is the property
% of the FBI and is louned to your agency; it and its contents are no't to be distributed outside

your agency.

leed, [4)




InReply,Pleasequerto o ' o e e T St BN
File No. .~ . - . s T E o, w e ST

. T.ifle'; [:z:;urmy_mum '(5) . Refé‘rr"al/_Con~sult
o ~ - . SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES | e

o

o p6
" Report of: SA L BE
Date and Place: December 19, 1961
K . o New York, New York
ALL mrmnman CONTAINED -
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED sicbspr -
WH&‘ & SHOWN GYHERVWQE.
MWE&Q TP
DECH/ 35 Wz o
| - Jroy R .
This Is amended” copy of Secunty of Government § - L @/ e
Employees report and should not be removed from T q o, e . i
file for disseminaticn. purpases, 1 dissomination ' & “ : ’ '
. neces"aur 93.“00 3“““- t¢ wace of T3 ‘“" . This'document conicins neither, )
: A - . -1 - ) recommendations nor conclusions’ of - :

. . the FBL. ltis the property ‘of
the FBI and.is loaned to your agencyl

" it and Its- contents are not to be .
drstnbuted onmdc your arency‘
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Transmit the following in PLAIN TEXT
(Type in plain text or code)
AIRTEL REGULAR MAIL

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

*

FROM : SAC, Baltimore (140—166ﬂ“‘ / “ﬂwuﬂﬁggg&SQ??S/
L/ md uelGrert Sy /

)L ‘
’ SUBJECT: _SOLQMO QULLBACK | WHERE /!
ﬂjy E::%ﬁ@g Referral/Consult 4
SGE |- % .
SSIFIEDBY M(‘MW‘W
BUDED: 12/20/61 QLA szzsx Y B

DEC
Re Bureau airtel to Waéhington Field and New York, dated 12/6/61
and Bureau airtel to Baltimore, 12/7/61. Referral /Consult
K§) Referral/Consult
LA
Referral/Consult

fmmmmmwﬂJaMnmmmML

n@, ~ . o
% REC- 14 ,{Qp’ff‘ fﬁiﬁ
3-{&m%m4wwz ﬂ%%"fﬁ / S
I~ New York (Info)(140-1805) -

1 - Washington Field (Info)(140-3004)
2 - Baltimore




| _BA:UKF1665 _j;f"‘ e 53%'Refgrral/Consult
e e : Referral/Consult

i © + Referral/Consult

\

‘During World War II, Dr. KULLBACK rose to the rank of Colonel

The above information appears to be'the.bnlyApertinent information
developed concerning the employee since FBI investigation in 1954,
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|
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|

|

|

|

|

Datey '
12 /20/61 ;
1

|

|

|

PLAIN TEXT
Transmit the following in
{Type in plain text or code)
Vig _ AIRTEL REGULAR MAIL
(Priority or Method of Mailing)
B i o s . St 1 e s e T P e et s . i ot e . T i, A, S P S T PR
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (140-4098)

lf FROM: SAC, BALTIMORE (140-1665) P.

)

SUBJECT: SOLO%SF“ LLBACK, aka.

BUDED: 12/20/61 o

Y

L ?.., { ;' &
Re Bureau airtel, 12/18/61; New York airtel to
Newark, 12/13/61; Newark airtel to Baltimore, 12/18/61.

This case will be delinquent due to the fact that
the results of the G-2 check re SIMON MIRRIN have not been
made available by G-2 officials,

Baltimore will submit appropriate communication
to the Bureau at the earliest possible date after the results
of the above check are known.

~/§:l Bureau J&ycx
L2’ - Baltimre :

FJC:mlb _
(5) -

<»

Referral/Consult 9{

/:

e AT

@Q
Approved:

Special Jigent ;rqvé
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Assistant Attorney General “f _

Internal Security Division 2

Director, FBI Attention: Supervisor of Service Section
Records Administration Office

Referral/Consult'

&

wd . . .
Reference is made to this Bureau’s ihe?rfgorcm_dum dated Jume 25, 1954
furnishing a copy of each of the reports covering an investigation conductecI'con- :
cerning the captioned individual. These reports were furnished for information and
consideration as to whether the data developed indicated a violation of any Federal
law. w ’

Enclosed herewith is a copy of this Bureau's letter of this date to the
U. 8. Civil Service Commission together with a copy of its enclosure containing
further information regarding the captioned matter.  This is being furnished to sup-
plement the data previously forwarded to the Department in this case. .

' 140-4098 — |y R :
Enclosures (Upon removal of classified enclosures, if any, this transmittal letter becomes
() BTt e dad S

CWS:sma . *"
‘ (2)

Tolson
Belmont
Mohr
Callahan
Conrad
DeL.oach
Evans — . g
Malone ____ Fee . .
aosen*._gﬁia » A B
Sullivan v ‘».,?;) Vq.l,g £
Favel i

Trotter
Tele. Room
‘ngram
Sandy

.




Dc;te: DE027 1961

To: Director, Bureau of Personnel Investigations
Civil Service Commission

\53 From: John Edgar Hoover, Director

Reference is made to prior correspondence from this Bureau concernmg
captioned individual.

] o ‘
f & There dﬁe transmitted herewith tﬂ copies each of the following
¥ commwﬁcatlons cqntammg additional 1nformat10n regarding this matter:

5

/"Z‘f'”i"‘\, 4
-

o "Pﬁﬁa of 8A John #, Gorman dated -t

; noagg'im- 30, 1961, %% Washington, D. e,‘ b6
; nm % of WA dated ik B

1’, 1’ .n.' i s '" 1“ b

Report of SA Doyce %. eochru dated d : w

-

December 18, 1961, at Anchorage, Alaska.

,.

! cemhmiﬁ
(Continued ea next page) Mmggmﬁmm &wﬁﬁ

- Yoz

D Another Govemment qgency is conducting additiorial investigation
abroad and the results thereof will be furnished you upon their recelpt by this Bureau.

_ EQ Additioncxl‘ action is being taken by this Burequ. On completion thereof
you will be furnished the results.

L__I No additional action is being tdken in this matter.

) This is bemg furnished to you for your mformatmn and should not be
Vo disseminated to unauthorized persons or agencues " o B el
Mohr — - . - o
Callghan

Gontat . Eaclosures- {12) ((l/;)

on removal of classified enclosures, if any, this transmittal letter becomes
DeL.oach

: NCLASSIFIED) -
e T 1 - AAG, Internal Security Division’v (under separate cover) - Enc.

[j/f/ V(;'it aJ(/ -

Ha

5 T
S o, &
e

Sullivan

17 e S Cws Sma }
Troner - (6) i See Note Page 2,

3.‘4‘”

Tele. Room
" Ingram -

Gandy ¢ / MAIL ROOM T3 rereryee vt T




_Director, Bureau of Personnel Javestigations, CSC .
oot . - b6
b7C -

Report of SA | dated
December 18, #1, at Las Vegas, Mn.dan

- Memorandum datad Mmr 18, 1%1,
at New York, New Yark.

Nemorandum dated mﬁvﬁr 26, 1961
at hﬂiuteu, B, €.

A swall amount of adeﬁuona.l investigation rauiu
te bo cmplctod in this ease and you will be furaished the
results of the hvutintion as soon as possible.

Referral/Consult

NOTE: SGE investigation conducted og'gullpggxr |
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REPORTING OFF!CE

WASHINGTON FIELD

lNVESTlGATIVE PERIOD

'12/11-19/61

DATE

“12/20/61;

OFFICE OF ORIGIN -

BUREAU

TITLE OF CAS,
SOLOMON

REPORT MADE BY

b6
b7C

LLBACK

| TYPED BY

mb

| CHARACTER OF CASE

&)
F.A'J |

Referral/Consult

DU

" REFERENCE:

Bureau airtel dated 12/6/61;
| - RUIC-
ADMINISTRATIVE DATA

Reference is made to Bureau airtel to Washington
Field dated 12/7/61 wher WFO report
dated 9/19/6G6 concerning SM-C, ,
listed Dr. SOLOMON KULLBACK, George Washington University,
as a reference ew of the above-mentioned WFO report
reflected thatE::f:fifjaudited a course given by Dr. SOLOMON
KULLBACK at George Washington Univer indication was
found in that report reflecting thatﬁfff:::fjlisted the &
employee as a reference. "B

Inasmuch as] |[contact with KULLBACK
was apparently limited only to the auditing of a course

taught by th e, it is not considered necessary to
characterize
him interviewed. -

ol

s

- b6
. bIC

b6 -
b7C

- Bureau (140-4098)
- Washington Field (140-3004)

or to send a lead to Newark to have
SPECIAL AGENT
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, Concerning | whose comments are set forth
in .Yeport, it is to be noted that a review
of reflected that an investigation of b7C

[__|was conducted in 1960 on the basis of information that

[ ]parents reside in_Shan i hina, where his father
evidentially occupies It was reflected
in that report that_a_aggfifﬁéfj'in a letter to

a rosy picture of Re na. The investigation ©
in 1960 reflected that he is very anticommunist and pro-
Chinese Nationalist. 1Ina h as there was no information
. developed reflecting that has any communist sympathies

or shavesthe views of his father, no mention of the above is
being made in the body of this report. : :

INFORMANTS
Identity of Source _ : File Number Where Located
WF T-8: : ' 100-32558-3 ’
b6
b7C
WF T-9: : 100-32588-3 |
,| | . _ ; : T b7D
WF T-10: - . . 100-16423-36 p. 3

| | _ B ) ’ © b7D

Careful consideration has been given to the
sources concealed, and T symbols were utilized in the report
only in those instances where the identities of the sources
must be concealed.

WASHINGTON CONFIDENTIAL INFORMANTS

_ b6
' - b7C
as contacted by SA C. EDWIN GLASS Jr. b7D
as contacted by SA GLASS. ‘
APPENDIX INFORMANTS T . "
Progressive Party of the. - . b7C
District of Columbia : > b’ID

: - B% -
. COVER PAGE




,
o -

L E -204:(Rev 3-3-59) T g ot et : “ ; ‘ AL
« 5 @ ). . e E g & E i, L , & Xl s L v .. . N uow
i . - . : . .
: ,p",i?? C A o ‘ " = A ik

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUST[CE '
FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNVESTlGATlON

N ' ’_..:C'c;p"y"'tvc":: . 3 B
L b6
. .vRepon‘ ok - [ 4' . - : "Office:, Washington, D. C. b7c I
‘e TI272078T T | L h
_Fleld thce Flle No.: 140_3004 o NE "_ | o h Bq‘revaul.i-"il.e. No.: 140-,44098 . “

_' Title: . - SQI Q!m KIIIIBACK R | - ‘

) 1 ' e

| Character:  SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES -

‘Referral/Consult

Refetral/Coﬁsultw

‘_swbm@”‘_’j’ vestigation conducted| | l

e .) wr
. Part-time employment at George- Washington University %;'“
- from 1938 to present was verified--associates’ recommend.f;_ﬂ_
,’Neighborhood investlgation favorable and reflected.a - '
normal family relat1onship between employee and his.
“in-laws. No record HCUA.. ‘No additional pertlnent
/information CSC. No record MPD or USPP. Credit '

- 'Bureau’ information favorable, Washington confident1a1

- ¢ informants had no knowledge of employee. Additional ;

. information concerning in-<laws set forth. ;

its contents are not to be. d:strxbuted outslde your agency.

Thls document contams nexther reoommendatlons nor conclusxons of the FBI It is the property of the. FBI and is loaned bo your ageney; it and
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A characterization of SIDNEY BOROWITZ will be set
forth by another office of the FBI.

RESULTS OF INVESTIGATION

the employee's family and that he knows no associate of the

EMPLOYMENT

Mrs. LOUISE FRITZSCHE, secretary, Personnel Office,
George Washington University, stated on December 13, 1961,
that their records reflect that SOLOMON KULLBACK, born
April 3, 1907, in Brooklyn, New York, has been employed
there on a part-time basis since 1938 when he entered on
duty as a lecturer in statistics. She stated that he is
presently employed in the position of Professor of Statistics.

Dr, F. M.;WEIDA, Department of Statlstics, George %,

54 -
Washington University, stated on Decembe# 19, 1961, that he uﬂiﬂf;,;e/
knew the employee as a student in his class there during 4 ;

the period 1930-34 and that he counseled the employee on
his Ph+D work., He stated that he has known Dr. KULLBACK as
a fellow employee of the University since 1938 and is also
acquainted with him socially to a limited extent.

Dr., WEIDA stated that there is absolutely no
question in his mind concerning the employee's loyalty to
the United States and that he would recommend him as a
person of excellent moral character and reputation. He .
stated that Dr. KULLBACK is naturally a member of various -
professional groups and is also a member of the Cosmos
Club.

Dr., WEIDA stated that the employee's associates
have impressed him favorably. He stated that the employee
has a son who resides in California and has a daughter but
he does not know where she is residing at this time. He
stated to his knowledge Mrs. KULLBACK is a housewife.

Dr. WEIDA stated that he did not know any other members of

employee by the name of SIDNEY BOROWITZ.

- D =
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Dr. WEIDA commented that it is his undersgéndg

that the employee is going to retire from the Government
next year and that they are planning to employ him full -
time next year as a professor at the University.

Dr. E, H. JOHNSON, Department of Statistics,
George Washington University, stated on December 18, 1961,
that he has known the employee as a fellow instructor since
the late 1940's. He stated that their association has been
primarily of a professional nature and that they have
served together on a number of committees at the University.

Dr, JOHNSON said that he has had no reason to
doubt the employee's loyalty to the United States and that
he regards him as a person whose moral character and reputa-
tion are above reproach. He stated that the employee is
interested in bowling and is a member of several pro-
fessional statistical groups. Dr. JOHNSON stated that
the name of SIDNEY BOROWITZ is not familiar to him.

| _
Mr. HARRY HKU, Mathematical Statisticign, m

Statistical Engineering Laboratory, National Bureau of yw$ ’

Standards, stated on December 15, 1961, that he first met :

KULLBACK at George Washington Univer51ty where the employee

was teaching evening classes and he was a student. He

stated that he was in the employee's class there for about

five years and that although their contact was primarily

there, they also had limited social contact and he has met

- the employee's wife and children, »

Mr. KU said that he would recommend KULLBACK as
a loyal American citizen 0f excellent moral character and
reputation., He stated that he knows of no organizational
activities on the employee's part other than with the Cosmos DO

Club and professional statistical groups. He stated that b7C
the employee's associates whom he has met have
im favorably. Mr. KU stated that he believes
ent |

Mr. KU salid that he 1is not

acquainted with any other members of the employee's family
and stated that the name of SIDNEY BOROWITZ is not familiar
to him.

RESIDENCE

Mrs. FLORA COHEN, 6611 13th Street, N. W., stated
on December 15, 1961, that she has known the employee and
his family quite well for twenty-one years. She stated
that Mrs. KULLBACK is a housewife and that the employee's

son resides in the San Francisco area and that his daughter
is in Japan.,
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‘Mrs. COHEN said that she would recommend the
" employee and his family as loyal American citizens of
excellent character and reéputation. She stated that she
knows of no organizations in which the employee is active.

Mrs. COHEN said that the employee's father is _
dead and that if his mother is living, she would be residing
in Florida with the employee's married sister. She stated
that the employee also has a brother who resides in Montlcello,
New York. _

Mrs., COHEN said that Mrs. KULLBACK's parents
are dead and that the employee's wife has one brother SIMON
who resides in the Washington, D. C., area and another ,
brother BILL whose whereabouts she does not know., Mrs. COHEN
stated that Mrs. KULLBACK's mother used to visit the
KULLBACKs frequently and that' SIMON and BILL MIRIN also
maintained a fairly close relationship with the KULLBACKs.
Mrs. COHEN said. that the ‘name of SIDNEY BOROWITZ is unknown
to her.

Mrs. EVA HELLMAN, 1263 Van Buren Street, N. W.,
stated on December 14, P61, that she has been casually
acquainted with the KULLBACKs for about twenty-one years.
She stated that she is considerably older than they are and

- consequently does not have too much contact with them,

_ : ‘b6
“Mrs., HELIMAN said the emnlovee'sl | b7C
e .
stated that the KULLBACK family have impressed her favor-

ably in every respect and that she has had no reason to
question their loyalty to the United States.

Mrs. HELLMAN said that she knows nothing of the
employee's parents but did know Mrs. KULLBACK's mother. She
said that Mrs. KULLBACK's mother formerly resided in the
neighborhood and to her knowledge the employee and his wife .
“enjoyed a normal family relationship with Mrs. KULLBACK'Ss
mother., Mrs. HELLMAN stated that she believes Mrs. KULLBACK
has several brothers but that she is not acquainted with

them., She stated that the name of SIDNEY BOROWITZ is
unknown to her.

: Mrs. PAULINE YURDIN, 6713 14th Street, N. W.,
~ stated on December 14, 1961, that prior to two years ago
- she resided at 1251 Van Buren Street, N. W., and knew the
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employee and his family quite well as neighbors for about
twenty years. .She stated that she has seen them only
occasionally since that time., Mrs. YURDIN said that she
considers the employee, his wife, and two children as

loyal American citizens and well-respected members of the
community. She stated that she is not aware of any organi- -
zational activities on the employeé's part and that his
associates impressed her as being a desirable type. »

. Mrs , YIT ﬁat the | | b7C
\ d that] [is in Cali- .
fornia. oShe sta She believes e employee's mother

is residing in Florida with the employee's married sister:

but does not know their names or address. She stated that

the employee has a brother who is an accountant and that

she believes he resides in Monticello, New York. Referral/Consult

, Mpss YURDIN said that Mrs. KULLBACK's father

died years ago and that her mother, ANNIE MIRIN, died about
three years ago. She said that the employee's wife had
three brothers but that one of them, JULIUS MIRIN, who lived
in New York, died last winter. She said that another brother
by the name of BILL, or ISADORE, MIRIN is working in

Alaska but she' does not know his address or his place of
employment, She commented that BILL was married to BETTY
MIRIN hut@thﬁtvthgyawere divorced about five years ago and
BILL has since remarried. She said that the other brother,
SY MIRIN, owns the Woodmoor Cleaners in Silver Spring,
Maryland, and that BILL was a partner in that business

before going to Alaska., Mrs. YURDIN said that the employee's
wife has no sisters.

Mrs. YURDIN said that the employee seemed to
enjoy a normal family relationship with his wife's mother
and brothers. She stated that the name of SIDNEY BOROWITZ

is not known to her.
jszCé¢gﬂL£$
Mrs. MAUREEN DONOHOE 1255 Van Buren ‘Street, b6
N. W., stated on December 13, 1961 that she has known the
employee and his family qui el ce about 1940, She DP/C
t
stated that the 'is presentl'.ig eferral/Consult

emplo § in California and that
zi:p:?mployee in Japan.
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Mrs. DONOHOE said that nothing has ever come to
her attention which would cause her to question the loyalty
of the employee or any member of his family and that she
considers them to be people of good character and reputation.
She stated that she knows of no organizational activities
on his part other than the Cosmos Club, She stated that
the employee's associates seemed to be a desirable type
and to her knowledge do not include anyone of questionable

- loyalty.

-~
Mrs. DONOHOE advised that the employee's father-in-
law has been dead for a number of years and that his mother-
in~law, ANNIE MIRIN, died sometime within the past four or
five years. She stated that she believes the employee's:
mother is also deceased.

~ Mrs. DONOHOE stated that the employee's wife has
several brothers but that the only one she can recall at
the present time is SY who owns a dry cleaning establish-
ment in the Silver Spring area. She stated that SY
frequently visits the KULLBACKs and also picks up and delivers
their cleaning., Mrs. DONOHOE said that the names of ISADORE
and BETTY MIRIN are not familiar to her although she may
know them by sight. She stated that the name of SIDNEY
BOROWITZ is not known to her.
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MISCELLANEOQS | b0
The files of the House Committee on Un-Americ

Activities were reviewed on December 13, 1961, by IC[::%?::::]'

and no record of. the employee was found.

The files of the Bureau of Personnel Invest:n.d‘e}d::.ons,br?C

‘ ivil Service Commission, were rev1ewed by Iq |
on December 14, 1961, and contained no addltlonal

pertlnent 1nformatlon concerning the employee.

The files of the Crlmlnal D1v1s1on, Traffic ;
Division, and Special Investlgatlon Squad. of the Metropolltan b6

Police Department were reviewed on December 13, 1961, by ‘b7C
Id and no record of the employee was found;

at all times an indefinite number of unldentlfled records
are out of flle and unavallable for review.
' . . " b6
The files of the Unlted St tes Park Police were 7
reviewed on December 13, 1961, by IcC and no record
of the employee was found.. .

- bb
The files of ‘the Credit Bureau. Incorporated, were b7C

_ reviewed on December 13,:1961, by IC and the-
information information contained therein concerning the
- employee was favorable.

- Washington confidential informants, who have knohledge
of some subversive activitieg in the Washington, D.C. area,
were contacted.on December 1%&.&«*' , 1961, and stated that the

"employee is unknown to them, d t they possessed no information
concernlng hlm.‘ :

MISCELLANEOUS .INFORMATION REGARDING ANNA, ISADORE,
AND BETTY MIRIN -

‘ . WF T.8 advised in October, 1956 that the name of
" Mrs. ANNA MIRIN 7621 -~ 9th Street, N.W., appeared at that
~time on a- whlte three by five. 1ndexioard which had beep in

the possession of SELMA REIN.
' SSERET
$56R
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SELMA REIN appeared before the House Committee on
Un-American Activities in Washington, D.C. on February 28,
1956, and refused to answer whether she was a current member
cf the Communist Party. :

WF T-9 advised on November 15, 1956 upon examination
of the above-mentioned three by five white index card bearing
the name and address of the employee's mother-in-law, that
it had been one of the cards comprising the general mailing
list of the Progressive Party of the District of Columbia.

WF T-9 commented that it was his opinion that some of the
names and addresses on that mailing list had been selected

at random from either telephone directories or city directories
and included on the mailing list in an effort to confuse

anyone who might have gained possession of the list who did
not have authority to see it.

A description of the Progressive Party of the
District of Columbia is set forth in the appendix of this report.

WF T-10 advised in September, 1951, that the name
of M"ANNIE MIRIN, 7621 9 St., N.W." followed by the date of
July 19, 1950, appeared at that time on a list which he believed
to be subscribers of the "Morning Freiheit.”

The previous report in this case made at Washington,
D.C., dated June 10, 1954, reflected that the employee's
mother-in-law, ANNIE MIRIN, resided at 7621 9th Street, N.W.,
Washington, D.C. :

The "Morning Freiheit" w111 be described in the
appendix of this report.

ISADORE MIRIN, 7621 9th Street, N.W., Washington,
D.C., was interviewed by Special Agents of the FBI on August 5,
1953, and advised that he was born on January 1, 1915, at
Salem, Massachusetts, and that his mother's name is ANNA, and
his wife's name is BETTY. He stated that he has a brother by
the name of SIMON MIRIN, who is in the dry cleanlng business in
Silver Spring, Maryland. :

L _
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ISADORE MIRIN stated that he served in the Spanish
Loyalists Army under an alias from about January to September,
1937. Concerning the circumstances of his joining that army,
he stated that he joined as a result of reading an advertisement
in a New York paper which reflected that the American Committee.
to Aid Spanish Democracy was looking for volunteers to flght
in Spain. _
The American Committee to Aid Spanish Democracy
has been designated by the Attorney General of the United
States pursuant to the provisions of Executive Order 10450.

ISADORE MIRIN said that the reason for his 301n1nv
the Spanlsh loyalist forces was because he was 21, young,
and he thought it would be a good "lark." He clalmed that
he has never been a member of the Communist Party and has
no sympathy for the Communist Party.

ISADORE MIRIN stated that he never joined the Veterans
of the Abraham Lincoln Brigade, although he has received
literature from themn. :

The Veterans of the Abraham Lincoln Brigade has _
been designated by the Attorney General of the United States
pursuant to the provisions of Executive Order 10450.

ISADORE MIRIN was re1nterv1ewed by Special Agents
of the FBI on May 3, 1954, in Silver Spring, Maryland, and
stated that his family had formerly resided in New York City
during the 1930's and had resided in a neighborhood where it
was common for Communist Party nominating petitions to be
circulated. He stated that he remembered that he, his mother,
his-wife, and probably his brothers all at one time or another
signed Communist Party nominating -petitions, but that it was
strictly due to the neighborhood, and that thefhad made no
effort to seek out the petitions to sign.

- 9 -
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ISADORE MIRIN further-stated that both he and his
mother were insurance members of.the Internatlonal Workers
Order, but that they had never taken any active part in the
policies of that organlzatlon..

The Internatlonal Workers Order has been de31gnated
by the Attorney General of the United States pursuant to the
provisions of Executive Order 10450.

ISADORE MIRIN stated that his mother, ANNI:Z- MIRIN
is presently 70 some odd:years of age, and that her whole .
“activity at that tlme“revolved around three or four poker
games a week with some of her friends, and that she has no
interest whatsoever in the Communist Party. He stated that
she does read the "Morning Freiheit' and explained that this
was due to the fact that she is unable to speak English very

well and the "Morning Frelhelt“ is published in the Yiddish
language.

ISADORE MIRIN explained to the interviewing Agents
that no -melmberc of his family at the present time is inclined
to the Communist Party philosophy. He reiterated that his wife,
BETTY, from whom he is presently securing a divorce, his mother,
- ANNIE, “is brother, SIMON, and maybe his brother JULIUS, have
all signed Communist Party nominating petitions at one time
or another.. He stated that his sister, MINNA, according to.
the best of his belief, has not signed any Communlbt Party -
rominating petitions.. He stated that MINNA is married to
SOLOMON KULLBACK, and that he sees them approximately onge.
or twice.a month., ISADORE MIRIN stated that to his knowledge,

. SOLOMON KULLBACK has no connectlon whatsoever with the Communist
3AParty.

W, . During that 1nterv1ew, ISADORE MIRIN expressed the
belief that the Communist Party represents a threat to the .
security of the Uniited States, and thdat he would do all in
his power to flght agalnst Ru351a if this country was ever
invaded. e
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WF T-lO adv1sed in October, 1948, that the follow1ng
information appeared at that time on a llSt of subscrlbers
to the: "Worker" and "Daily Worker"'

"Betty Mirin
.7559-9 St NW
Wash 12 DC
7 2 48 F- W"

Durlnu the interview of ISADORE MIRIN on August 5,,
1653, as mentioned previously in this report “he advised that
his wife is BETTY MIRIN, and that they resided from 1947 to

‘the present (1953) at 7621 - Oth Street, N.W., which address

is also known as 7559 - 9th Street N W.

The "Daily Wbrker" was an. East Coast. communlst

‘daily newspaper which suspended publlcatlon on January 13, 1958

’The "Worker“ is an East Coast communist newSpaper;

- 11 - ﬂ w
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PROGRESSIVE PARTY OF DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA (PPDC)

On January 15, 1948, Mrs. MARY.STALCUP MARKWARD,
an admitted member of the Communist Party:(CP). efid*Communist - i
Political Association (CPA) in Washington,"D« :C.y from 1943~ i
1949, advised that at a meeting of the City Committee of the . °
CP of the District of Columbia on January 11, 1948, motions -+
were passed to set up a Political Action Committee in Wash-.
ington, D. C., for the purpose of coordinating all activity
with regard to the "Third Party Movement." It was decided to
set up "Wallace for President Clubs" in Washington, D. C.
These groups subsequently became the PPDC. On December 17,
1951, Mrs. MARKWARD advised that the PPDC, during the years
1948 and 1949, was dominated and controlled by the CP of the
District of Columbia. ‘

A source on February 25, 1952, November 1l, 1952,
November 27, 1953, and January 31, 1955, identified the
leaders of the PPDC, as of the above dates, as either
Communist Party members or Communist Party sympathizers. This
source added that the PPDC has never opposed. the CP on any
issue or program.

It is noted that another source on February 8,
1956, reported that the PPDC was dissolved on February 7, 1956.

; The Progressive Party, nationally, is characterized
separately in the appendix.

- 12°-
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PROGRESSIVE PARTY

Regarding the Progressive Party, nationally, the
"Guide to Subversive Organizations and Publications," prepared
and released on January 2, 1957, by the Committee on Un-American
Activities, U.S. House of Representatives, Washington, D. C.

on page Tl., states:

"l. t'Communist dissimulation extends into the field
- of political parties forming politlcal front
organizations such as the Progressive Party.
#43%¥The Communists are thus enabled to present
their candidates for elective office under
other than a straight Communist label.!
(Internal Security Subcommittee of the
Senate Judiciary Committee, Handbook
for Americans, S. Doc. 117, April 23,
1956, P. 91)". ‘ v

SEREET

- 13 -
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MORNING FREIHEIT

: The "Guide to Subversive Organizations and Publications,"
- revised and published as of January 2, 1957, to supersede Guide '
published on May 1L, 1951, prepared and released by the Committes
on Un-American Activities, United States House of Representatives,
Washington, D. C., contains the following concerning the "Morning
Freiheit:"

"l. A 'Communist Yiddish daily.!
- (Attorney General FRANCIS BIDDLE,
- Congressional Record, September 2l,
1942, p. 7686.

"2, 1The Freiheit has been one of the rankest
organs of Communist propaganda in this
country for almost a quarter of a '
century.! o
(Special- Committee on Un-American Activities,
House Report 1311 on the CIO Political
Action Committee, March 29, 194}, p. 75.)"

= 14%~,'
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FEDEBAL.BUREAU’OFINVESTIGATION
Washington 25, D. C.
December 20, 1961
In Reply, Please Refer to ' ;
File No. 140-3004
Referral/Consult
Title SOLOMON KINTYRACK VC J,)
" 4

b6
Charac‘ber SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES b7C

Reference Report of SA dated
-and captioned as above.

Ail_ sources (excépf any listed below) used in referenced
communication have furnished reliable infomatiqn in the past.

LS:
T ’ This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the property
/t" . of the FBI and is loaned to your aqency it and its contents are not to be distributed outside

your ugency,
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE : T~
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: b6
b7C

Report of: Office: New York, New York

Date: 12727701

Field Office File No.: A1ﬂ0-1805 ' Buteau File No.: l).LO.J.‘OQB

Title: I.WL—(S} ’ Referral/COnsult

Character: SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES

Synopsis: SIDNEY BOROWITZ stated he was introduced to

employee in Washington, D,C., and knew him
casually in a social way about two years.

Has not seen KULLBACK since BOROWIZ left
Washington in 1943. Stated his affiliation with
CP came after he left Washington, and employee
never knew of it. DBOROWITZ said he definitely
knew KULLBACK only during a few years in
Washington. Relationship was never close, and
he recalls KULLBACK as solid member of society
whoseésloyalty he never questioned. BOROWITZ

in previous interviews has admitted CP membership,
1942 or 1943.

RUC

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your ageney; it and
its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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RESULTS -OF - INVESTIGATION

Miscellaneous

SIDNEY BOROWITZ Professor -and Chairman of the
Department of Physics at University Heights, New York
University, University Heights, Bronx, New York, on
December 21, 1961, advised he came to Washington, D.C.
in 1940 or 1941, and was introduced to KULLBACK
some time thereafter. ‘He knew the employee casually
as a social friend for about two years until BOROWITZ
left Washington, D,C. in 1943, He has not seen
KULLBACK since leaving Washington and he said their
relationship was never close. BOROWITZ recalled that
the employee was a cryptanalyst, but he hever knew
anything about what KULLBACK did, He said he may
have been invited once or twice to the employee's
house on a social occasion because he himself at that
time, was single and had no established home. He
said his recollection of the employee after the several
intervening years since .he has seen him, is one of a - :
solid member of society who was a good mamily man .and one
whom BOROWITZ respected as an established person of
accomplishment, _

) BOROWITZ continued that he recalls 1ntroducing a
fiikend of his, ARTHUR J. LEVENSON to KULLBACK
in approximately 1940, when LEVENSON was out of work.
BOROWITZ knew vaguely that KULLBACK was a mathematician
or engaged in work requiring mathematics, and he felt
there was a possibility the employee could suggest
»possibllities for employment to LEVENSON, To the
best of his knowledge the outcome of this incident
was that KULLBACK suggested that LEVENSON take a
home study course in cryptanalysis, but LEVENSON was
- drafted before this course was completed. LEVENSON




NY 140 1805 ‘ _
_4s st111 in Washington, D, c. and BOROWITZ had no

further. information concerning this matter, BOROWITZ -
stated that he has never told anyone that he knew = . ~
KULLBACK from 1933 to 1942, noting that this would have
been impossible inasmuch ds he knew the employee . |
only casually for about two years in Washipgton in
1942. or 1943, He said that he probably knew LEVENSON
from about 1933 to 1942,

E According to. BOROWITZ, his association With
the Communist Party.(CP) occurred after he left .
Washington and when he was living in New York in
about 1943. Therefore, KULLBACK was not aware of his
CP affiliation and BOROWITZ said in any event KULLBACK
was never a close enough friend to him to divulge
that type of information.

BOROWITZ stated that he has very little

“information concerning KULLBACK because of his very ";”

slight knowledge of him about 18 years.ago, but, 5
to his knowledge, there was never anything concerning ’
his patriotism, character, habits or associlates which
would cause doubt. Professor BOROWITZ stated he- could
furnish no further information.

The following information concerns SIDNEY BOROWITZ

New York T-9 who is unavailable for
recontact, advised in December, 1943, .
_that the name SID:=7 BOROWITZ appeared on
.a list maintained in the New York County -

Headquarters of the CP as of December,
1943, This 1list reflected that BOROWITZ
was transferred from Branch ¢-2 of the
Industrial Section of the CP, to the
Chelsea Peoples Club, 10th Asembly
District,  BOROWITZ's address was -
165 West 20th Street ‘New York City.
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L.S. GINSBERG, Madison chelsea
Construction Company, 205 East 42nd
Street, New York, New York, in
connection with the investigation of
another matter ®19%¥, advised his
company handled rentals at 165 West
20th Street. GINSBERG said SIDNEY
BOROWITZ occupied Apartment 1Cat
165 West 20th Street, and as of -August,
1943, was employed as an engineer |
"~ by Western Electric Company, Kearny,
New Jersey. '

<SIDNEY BOROWITZ on Eehruavrv 14, 1952,
advised SAS and _ b6

|that he was not a = 70

"CP member and had never beeri one and

- did not believe in Communism or

belong to any front organizations. .

~ He recalled he had been adked to join
the CP in about 1942 or 1943, when he
lived at 155 West 20th Street, New York

- City, and he said he was not_sure of the
above dates or if the above address was
exactly correct, BOROWITZ said he .
attended several CP meetings, then completely
disassociated himself from this group and he
never Jjoined. the Party. ’ . ;

On ober 24 1952, BOROWITZ advised.

SA that he wanted to correct several
sta ts 'he _had previously made %o - b6
- SAS and 6n February 14, 1952. p7C -

BOROWITZ said he had joined the CP, either
late in 1942, or early 1943, in New York
City, and was at that time employed
by Western Electric Company, Kearny, New
Jersey. He sald that to the best of-

" his memory he attended four or five

‘meetings in 1943, lost interest in the _
.moXement and stopped attending meetlngs in _
1943.




'18l05' ) - WET

~ NY 140~

- th T =, :
‘ . G N -l._._{‘

BOR Bl

‘andi idﬁ‘NBVéﬁE@f‘IET‘IQBQ, b7C

that he found no satisfaction in his .
membership in the CP, and that since -
dropping out in 1943, he had no contact
with the CP except for a visit by an

- unknown man in 1954, BOROWITZ said
~~  this person tried to takk him into
- coming back to the CP, but he told this

MIRIN.,

man he had no interest in doing this

and the matter was dropped.

The following information concerns SIMON
It is noted that whose

comments appear in a previous New york report in this. -
matter, has stated that SIMON MIRIN is the employee's
brother-in-law, and that SIMON MIRIN was once expelled
from City College of New York because of "radical
polities®., I ' . . ‘

Records of G-2,. as made available by
Colonel RICHARD H, MERRICK, Commanding
Officer, United States Army, Central
Records Facllity, Fort Holabird, Maryland,

" reviewed by a representative of the Fsderal

Bureau of Investigation (FBI) on December
21, 1961, reflect that MORTON GOTTSCHOLL,
Dean of Men, City College of New. York,

~advised a representative of G-2, on

June 24, 1942, that SIMON MIRIN "was a
member of the Young Communist League (YCL)
if not actually a. member of the CP and
because of this, he would not recommend
MIRIN for a position of trust.

The YCL and the CP have been designated
by the Attorney General of the United
States pursuant to Executive Order
10450. o o




v.-During an interview with G~2,

- on November 29, 1943, Dean .
GOIDSCHOLL said he came in
personal contact with SIMON MIRIN
in 1934, at which time a group
of Italian Fascist students visiting
this country were being welcomed by
this College. Certain elements of the
student body began booing and hissing
the visiting students on the platform.
The offending group was composed mostly
of Communists and socialists sympathizers. .
Later, when known demonstrators were
about to be disciplined, a committee
came to GOTTSCHOLL to lodge a protest

. against the imminent punishment about

-to be meted the offenders and also to
protest the official welcome of the ;
fascist students by the College. MIRIN

NY 140-1805

was a member of this committee.
GOTTSCHOLL said MIRIN admitted taking
part in the demonstration, and was
placed on scholastic probation with
-everyone else who participated.

- Dean GOTTSCHOLL stated during the
November, 1943 interview that he

could not say MIRIN was a member of the
YCL, as he had no definite knowledge.
His group according to GOTTSCHOLL:
identified themselves as being merely
liberal.

MORTON GOTTSCHALL, 430 Wwest 24th Street,
New. York, New York, Dean of the College '
of Liberal Arts and Sclenceg, City
University ecember 26, 1961,

- advised SA| ithat he b6
vaguely recalls The disturbance . BTC
in connection uith the visit of Italian v ,
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. ~contain
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K fascist=stﬁdents
.concerning placingwthe~ofrénding’g‘;;
- objecting students-on probation or '

~recall MIRIN, but.if MIRIN were.

- placed on ‘probation, he . could not

- have been a very active participant e 5
~ Ainasmuch as the really active. participants

" ‘were expelled or suspended. - Dean Y

Nfurther‘inTOrmation_abbut'SIMON MIRIN

h previously "8"iven a representative of - S
G2, R T SO

 Records of G-2, mentionéd‘abGVe, weréfchecked;;'"

in the mid 1930s . . .
and the*long'faculty:discussions '

in some cases Suspension, . Dean LA
GOTTSCHALL ‘advised he .does not now -

GOTTSCHALL ‘said he cannot furnish

and must rely on his information

ing the employee and his wife and found to.
‘no record. - . o S
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

New York, New York
December 27, 1961

SECRET

In Reply, Please Refer
File No. 6-1885

Referral/Consult
SAT AMAN KIITTRAOK
Title @J
Character  SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES bg
ort of Special Agent
Reference dated and captlioned as
above.

A1l sources (except any listed below) used in referenced
communication have furnished reliable information in the past.

New York T-9 was in a position to furnish reliable
information.

o
VA%1§

J
Thls document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the property
of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside

your agency.
@
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file for disseminetion

necessary copies shoald be made of this cegx, ; _ o s

. ‘ . m- ~
QI‘TED‘STATES DEPARTMENT ﬁJUSTICE-

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please quer to . o
File No. K ‘ ; Esqr

. L : X . Referral/Consult
Title: SOLOMON KHNTLIRACK g ]CJJ
MPLOYEES
5 |
b6

biC

' Report of: sA

Date and Place: December 27, 1961
‘ ' New York, New York

,
)
:

" This document con‘aing neither “commendatmns
U ﬁonrlnmw.»" - TUT. TS g the property

Thls is amenc cd copy of Sequrity of Covernment

and-shiovld not be. removed from ; .
puruposes If diseeminalioas - - ‘your agency.
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i i - T DEC 2 9 1981
- Assistant Attorney Genera - . - '
i Internal Security Division
W e .
Director, FBI Attenm&ﬁ“gSupervisor of Service Section

Records Administration Office

S ON KULLBACK ~(5) Referral/Consult
Iﬁlﬂ_o!mwﬁnosmn , YEES - |

L= " Ll
2

Reference is made to thi/s Bureau’s memorandum dated
; e , De n?cdr 27, 1961
furnishing a copy of each of the reports covering an investigation cog ucted con- ? ¥
cerning the captioned individual. These reports were furnished for information and
consideration as to whether the data developed indicated a violation of any Federal

law.

Enclosed herewith is a copy of this Bureau'’s letter of this date to the \
U. S. Civil Service Commission together with a copy of’ its enclosure containing
further information regarding the captioned matter, This is being furnished to sup-
plement the data previously forwarded to the Department in this case,

q,f’*& 140-4088 ¥ | DT
.
PN 4 o .
o | o
Enclosures (3) (g%%erjgzgltﬁE%f'jlas;ified enclosures, if any, this transmittal letter becomes oy
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Trotter X ‘ 2
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Ingram s X
Gandy 8 7 marL room L1 TeELETYPE UNIT L]
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@ Date: DEC 2 9 1961 . 3

To: Director, Bureau of Personnel Investigations
Civil Service Commission

From: John Edgar Hoover, Director

Subject:

Reference is made to prior correspondence from this Bureau concerning
captioned individual.

There are transmitted herewith two copies each of the following
communications containing additional information regarding this matter:
' bo

Report of _;d-t«,’/ b7C
Decsmber 27, I, at New York, New York. _

Nemorandum dated December 27, 1961,

at New York, New York.
ALL INFORMA DONTAINEL
mmmw"ﬁwm 2
WHERE SHOWN OTHERWASE.

v ‘s : & - H - "' . ‘ "v. , .
COMN PR mssﬂggym ; Gat WM
ISR aE{:l ﬁss . Sx
. '%/c/-o} o -t .
(J Another Government agency is conducting additional investigation.
abroad and the results thereof will be furnished you upon their receipt bylthis Bureau.

D Additional action is being taken by this Bureau. On com\pletion thgé_reof
you will be furnished the results. ’ : -

Ny

X1 Nno additional action is being taken in this matter.
o . ) L. ) "};
i Thi’s"?;is being furnished to you for your information and should not be " VV a‘g{“
orrenit — 4,;g§sifr¢iﬁa‘t’ed'to unauthorized persons or agencies. L i ;
Mohr __..‘_‘«;LL“,' “ ) .
Sg}f,‘;’;"”___ Enclosures ({} (l(]/pon removal of classified fgcld Y, this transmittal letter becomes
DeL oach g NCLASSIFIED) £

EV““S_‘—‘f 1 - AAG, Internal Security DZvidion (under separate cover) - Enc.

Malone
Rosen

Sullivan \ b a2
T‘;\]Sﬂ‘—ﬂ — CWS: Cga . & 3 P
Trotter . (6) % ; %] Q‘
Tele. Room _______ — ) L L
I e e— .

ngmm___*__ MarL Room (] TeLETYPE UNIT [] R ﬁ

Gandy

Fhna } e b ) Sad i 1 .
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g Date: 12/29/61 T B
|
Transmit the following in '
\\ (Type in plain text or code) 1|
/ia ___ AIRTEL J
N (Priority or Method of Mailing) 1] )
T SRR i e S S S P F AR R S P P - S -
T0: DIRECTOR (140-4008)
FROM: SaC, w“FO (140-3004) (RBUC)
§
COLOMON KULLBACK
=Ch @J Referral/Consult
ReBdairtel to NY dated 12/21/61. ggc
_ On 12/28/61, 1c| lreviewed G-2
‘ file #000.24, Fort Monmouth, at the Intelligence Records
Section, ACSI, Dept. of the army, Pentigon. Referral/Consult
]
)
] |
) Referral/Consult
1
| 47
\j
(3 = oureau ,/waﬂ ) A X
i R Nﬁom &t‘(} L\‘ j'{, a‘ e T'% 7
e ﬁD ; o -
IS HER wﬁwgsa
' Wb Ry LUGL
J-t4-0Yf _
. CLASSIFIEDBY due et/ 4ty -
| AIRIEL DECLASSIFY.ON: 26X L T
f N - {[

oL JaN 45 1 ¥

Approved:

y e
S\ e 4 —

Special A\'g\qnt in Charge




WFQ 140-3004 . , Referral/Consult

[P

No informant or source was listed for the abhove,

A review of the WFO file re KULLBACK reflects that
the above info re SIMON MIRIN was made available during the
previous SGE investigation in 1954,

Inasmuch as no additional pertinent info was
contained in File #000,24; no further inquiry is being conducted.




( u-of Investlgatlon
/’»{?Ja.Records Brg

: Atténtlon
. @\Ij{etum to’ L)1 i (K
P . Supervisor Room‘ Ext.;.,.-»* 5
Type of References’ Requested . 2
ular Request (Analytlcal Secrch)

[ IMain . Refete‘nc?rOnly

" Type of Search Requested?
Restricted to Locality of _
:)Excct Name Oply (On the Nose)
] Bu11dup ,./t/p i

Subject _# 41 Jjﬂ“»ﬁ{'ys%{/@m

' Blr .\ Place
- _f!M« ¥

WY «::Secrcher =,
Initials //é

FILE NUMBI:.R - SERIAL

| TR | ffo 4- Y098 Dac.




SERIA™

—Db7

= MW&Q

I et 430 f

P 043300}!“/ 5:5 M ¢
74/,% |

.é

I59)

www s,W

~b’1D




"“'“"’AD‘VAMCE NAC RENUTRED

VZ
$=

%sm'x A mase - & TR
. W s
TS, L SERVICE coumsslon & ‘
L(FP.M. CHAFTER 736}
-’ 36-106

ECURITY swesnsmwm DATA
(FOR SEN$E

it
. )(‘m TRUCT

¥ the answer is *No' or ‘I\ie"e 's0 <*a¢r’ If mare

ace
Had e u i*r any item, continue | ldex item 28. : : { i
P : %;V\_‘“‘q_‘!,l ; Oj/’( PP
{é] NAb‘r. U CASTHAMB), ', " (FIRSTNAMD - ,~ . - (MDDl 1% e
: tials and i LORMG~ : MM il (o
ag;lxdl.g;a;naezl:s of UL' }T\/& )U ﬂ Nf'!/l/ ,‘;‘f - ? : /n e
fuli nagne are OTHER NAMES USED. (Maiden name, names by former marriages, former names changed 3IPLr§E OF BIRTH ﬁ__#; P
no afciptadbl_e tegally or otherwise, alisses, nicknamas, etc. Specify which, and show dates used UKUU ;‘:L‘Y’N .f# }('
Pl A :
ﬁ‘m"’ X it , o B v S, - #| eBTWALE CIFeEmALE
-.—-r‘.--n-u 2 A s £ oo e o_- o . = 3 v.r": k. -
-1 show “(no diven A vy ( /VIC[()VﬁME ) " [ 9 10 - (pﬂ’ ,’1 /|5 HEIGHT | WEIGHT | COLOR | COLOR
or mxddle\n?me)“ ~‘__—_’__,_.._ : . j’ P HAIR
,f’ 58" 170 Wiz .
6. [J SINGLE 7. IF MARRIED, WIDOWED, OR DIVORCED, GIVE FULL NAME AND DATE AND PLACE,OF BIRTH OF SPOUSE OR FORMER SPQUSE. INCLUDE
¢ WIFE'S MAIDEN NAME. GIVE DATE AND PLACE OF MARRIAGE OR DIVORCE.
D MARRIED {Give same znlorma txon regardxng all prewoun marnacea nnd divorces. )/
Ii‘fwmowcsm VA N I\/ ok 19/7 ;( ¢30 //)' C.
e | i (RN Kyas BACK 26 SEPT 1905 291193

AT IS PESEVT
5{\‘7le‘7‘{ 0 - HAY 965
g 4‘3’& ﬁqg SEP]’[?)‘O
7 AR 1797&, @3/{?3}?
« | gel -{q3.7m Fw /4

oir

STATIST

un 19

_ DATA PRO
SECTI

Continue undnr itemn 18 on other side if neceasary. )

NUMBER AND STREET . . -

‘//6/0 ML KEiZ/V)K ﬁoTp/uC//ﬁQW/

125G VM BVRED STyw  WASH-
Yfoo 3ROST YW - W4SH -
A237F plopt DR  HoworvLt
s3n £S5 //u/  WASH

| o590

n B
| ;}o" ALLINEORMATION CON
SN e 'W;%@

oy

€. DATES AND PLACES OF RESIDENCE. (If actual places of residence difier from the mmhng addresses, Iurnuh and identify both Begin with present
- and go back to January 1. 1937. R )

STATE

D.c[

‘ R BY BIRTH CINATURALIZED

H’J S CITIZEN

- CERT. NO.

‘xt':s;; REGISTRATION NO. DATE. PLACE. AND COURT _

oo | JYO=TE

| {1 DERIVED-PARENTS CERT. NO(S).

-} LJALIEN

REGISTRATION NO.

NATIVE COUNTRY

DATE AND PORT OF ENTRY .

10. EDUCATION. (A1 achools above elemnentary.)
NAME OF SCHOOL ) ADDRESS )

C{Eﬂﬁqe A v i

FROM (Year) ) TO (Year)

BoVYs'y.S- gﬁao;cty,zlyyv /?M N reay
CoLLEGE CITY A’-)’. Vi€

CoLUMBIA WY # yc
pew fot ¥ KU

/929 1927

1937 1729
P s 5?30

;'_ m JU»\

. 1 mxs spﬁmwm ESUE o rrom 29.)

4

s

..

| %?f%fml D%S% oot

) ‘oL‘rl
|12 SOCIALS#CUR

7T RFCOR”‘EQ/

W/ N
?1\94

N

12, MILITARY SERVICE (Fasi or pre:enr)

-

SERIAL NO. ;
aue, give grade or. rahnga*} 5" i BRM'CH OF SERVICE
at aeparar:on)

Navy Axr Forze, &tc.) l FRJ, M (Yr.)

X 3’&0&}0 e ;MA'QM)/

Vg4

Z
2 0 (’Ir:?
11778

Al
- —-pu-'




14. H’AVE YaOU EVER BEEN DISCHA‘ :GED FROM THE AR(MED FORCB UNDtR OTHER THANSNG
(itzTnawer js “Yes,” give details in ifim 48 2

15. EMPLOYMENT. (List ALL employment c.’atc Warting with your present emoplg bot A3
&nd addresses when unemployea' Give name under which employed if difl rer‘ from e now uaed )

L NAME OF EMPLOYER {Firm or adency) ) AbDRESS Co 3 ) - : )
FROM T0 AND SUPERVISOR (Full name, if known) (Where employed) TYPE OF WORK ~ REASON FOR LEAVING
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16. hAVE YOU EVER BEEN DISCHARGED (FIRED) FROM EMPLOYMENT FOR ANY REASON? a YESXNO. :

§ 17. HAVE YOU EVER RESIGNED (QUlT)'AFI’ER BEING INFORMED THAT YOUR EMPLOYER INTENDED TO DISCHARGE (FIRE) YOl FOR ANY REASON? DYE
(If your answer to 16 or 17 above is ‘' Yes™' give details in item 28. Show the name and address of empioyer, lpptoxxmate date, and reasons in
each case. This information should agrea with the statements made in item 15—-LMPLOYMENT)
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{You may omit: (1} Traflic violations for which you paid a fine of $30 or less; and () anything that happened before your 16th buthday All other
incidents muat be incfuded, even though they were dismissed or you merely forfeited collateral.) . O YSRNO

IF YOUR ANSWER IS “YES,” GWE FULL DETAILS BELOW:
LAW ENFORCEMENT

DATE CHARGE PLACE w Ty Pl LT AUTHORITY . o ACTIOM TAKEN -
A - ‘
- e
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‘E AND TITLI OF AUTHORIZ Tmene T SFF CIM‘
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IS RRrAk"\{‘V N OR HAVE YOI EYTIR HA

?5373337;3% —Prepare i m‘;" R D MEDICAL T RE&TMENT FOR A Ma"m CONDITION? DYE:/E] NO.
is needed for any item: " _ .
&L NAME. i I‘RIES VISITED (SINCE 1930). (Exclusive of mtlxtary aerwco) S L KR ) Y
C a:(:i’:a';?i’ ®" counTRY DATELEFT U8 | . .. . DATE RETURNED-USA.. PURPOSE
TRl : : - o
= EXGAND SEPT -I?J'I, - 0CT 195] . OFFICIAL BYSIVES

TA’?AJ‘/ - JVVE 1973 - AVq 973 ‘ visizing V@FEﬂoﬂ

2i. ARE YOU NOW, OR HAVE YOU EVER BEEN, A MEMBER OF THE COMMUNIST PARTYYVU.S.AA. OR ANY COMMUNIST OR FASCIST ORGANIZATION? Oves NO.

IiI

"l’

22E YOU NOW OR HAVE YOU EVER BEEN A MEMBER OF ANY FOREIGN OR DOMESTIC ORGANIZATION, ASSOCIATION, MOVEMENT, GROUP OR COMBINATION OF
FERSONS WHICH 1S TOTALITARIAN, FASCIST. COMMUNIST, OR SUBVERSIVE. OR WHICH HAS ADOPTED. OR SHOWS. A POLICY OF ADVOCATING OR APPROVING THE
. COMMISSION OF ACTS OF FORCE OR VIOLENCE TO DENY OTHER PERSONS THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE CONSTITUTION OF THE UNITED STATES. OR WHICH SEEKS

7O ALTER THE FORM OF GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES BY UNCONSTITUTIONAL MEANS? [] YES NO

2. iF YOUR ANSWER TO QUESTION 21 OR 22 ABOVE IS “YES." STATE THE NAMES OF ALL SUCH ORGANI?ATIONS ASSOCIATIONS, MOVEMENTS, GROUPS, OR COM-
-31 NATIONS OF PERSONS AND DATES OF MEMBERSHIP. IN ITEM 28 OR ON A SEPARATE SHEET TO BE ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF THIS FORM. GIVE COM-
PLEIE DETAIIS OF YOUR ACTIVITIES THEREIN AND MAKE ANY EXPLANATION YOU DESIRE REGARDING YOUR MEMBERSHIP OR ACTIVITIES.

NAME IN FULL : ADDRESS . .. . FROM .70 . . OFFICEHELD

¢, MEMBERSHIP IN OTHER ORGANIZATIONS, (List all ortan. vations in which you are now a member or have been a member, excopt those which show
reiigious or political affiliations.) (If rnione, so state.
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3 E. RELATIVES. (FParents, spouse, divorced spouse, children, brothers, and sisters, living or dead. Name of spouse should includs maiden name and

. eny o: ‘zer) names by previous marriage. If person is dead. state ‘‘dead’’ after rela tionahip and furnish information for other columna as of time
of death : C

o : YEAR OF - L # 73 COUNTRY OF PRESENT
RELATION - ) NAME IN FULL BIRTH ‘ ' ADDRESS / BIRTH CITIZENSHIP
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26a. REFERENCES. (Wame three persons, not ‘Fi’at ives or emp:overs who are aware of your gualiff and Iiiness‘) ‘
A a NAME IN FULL L HOME ADNRESS : © 7 BUSINESS ADD:\ES5- YEARS KNOWN
A [ e A VY4 —
R ORIHAR Sf RV, 770( £ Wﬂwu&&f TISVHE gt zamA, mrfz/m/ Se
e 0 ﬂ/{:«v gl L s gLt JCRFE #750E - oy
’i ’." - :h_ ey / P g~ @Y J’rf’tﬁ}(E ST VW V‘b’f RET) ﬂC/D .
“WALTER JACODS . 3003 VAK VESS STIW Wit e AMERICan LV WK IC. 35‘
265, ‘CL O5E F HDUNFL ASSOCIATES. (Name three persons, such as t'nends schaolmafpes or colleagues, who know you well.)

< NAME IN FULL " HOME HOME ADDRESS BUSINESS ADDRESS

MTM'-.P KIRSCHt (0408 BuwT ENBER 2E m:p ¢ £o. u/m’l+ um/
SAMUEL:. G REEVIOVSE - ~l72'/ LADY ST S SMD - o f;w.,_‘ ol

i

SRTHOR LEVERIN " 11600 STEOHEY 1D S50 Ldahmallicco Wﬁﬁe)/ 3@

‘l@“”o YOUR KNOWLEDGE. HAVE YOU EVER BEEN THE SUBJECT OF A FULL FIELD OR BACKGROUND PERSONAL INVESTIGATION BY ANY AGENCY OF THE

i 7’.« FEDERAL GOVERNMENT? YES D NO. (If your answer is ‘'Yes,”’ show in item 28, (I) the name of the investigating agency (2) the approximate
date of investidation, afld X3) the level of security clearance granted if known.) >

28, 5*ACE FOR-CONTINUING ANSWERS T0 OTHER QU§T!ONS (Show item numbers to which anaweu apply Attach a aeparato -heet if there is not
s onough apace here.) e
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23. REPORT OF INFORMATION DEVELOPED. (This space ressrved for FBI ues.) ]

Before signing th:s form check back over it to make sure you have ‘answered all questlon.‘ fuily and -orrectly

CERTIFICATION

-1 CERTIFY that the statements made by me on this form are true, complete, and correct to the best of my knowledge and
-belief, and are made in good feith.- :

| Faise statoment on this form | q HM&# (17 {

Is punishabie by I-." / V (SIGNATURE——Sign original. and first carbon eopy)

INFORMATION TO Bi FURNISHED BY AGENCY

II\ STRUCTIONS TO AGENCY : See Federal Personnel Manual Chapter 736 and FPM Supplement 296-31 Appendix A, for detanls :
- -on when this form is requircd and how it is used. If this is a request for investigation before appointment, insert "APPL” in the
space for Date of Appointment and show information about the proposed appointment in the other spaces for appointment data.
The original and the first carbon copy should be signed by the applicant or appointee. Submit the original and the wnsigned
carbon copy of the form, Standard Form 87 -(Fingerprint Chart), and any investigative information about the person received o‘lff"
voucher forms or otherwxse to the United States Civil Service Commission, Bureau of Personnel Investigations, Washingicn, D.C.,
20415. - Ifthis is a request for full field security investigation, submit these forms to the attention of the Division of Reimbursable In- :
v estlgatlons if this is a request for preappointment national agency checks, submit these forms to the attention of the Control Section. -

RETAIN THE CARBON COPY OF STANDARD FORM 86 (SIGNED BY THE APPLICANT OR APPOINTEE) FOR YOUR FllES Ly Boro=T

3

DATE OF APPOINTMENT - - | TYPE OF APPOINTMENT , CIVIL SERVICE REGULATION NUMBER OR | TITLE OF posww- AND GRADE CR
: . @ EXCEPTED _ . B OTSHER APPO[;IME;T i(\UTHXRI'{Y . SALARY e
% . P
Yo/a. 1 UsC 0 STAS
i /a 1 Ma‘y 74 3 COWFETITIVE (Unclude indefinite.and fem- sh T -Analy ,j Techn1cal Consultan
: I porary types of Competitive appointmentz } | ¢ ort . Term: na‘.,, Stq—\S( “ﬂ ey
o | | G 0 V0% fas
CEPARTMENT OR AGENCY Feod | DUTY STATION . FoA-SERD RESULTS OF PREAPPOIN%MEY&T‘CHECKHO ’? _
Department of "\r’my ; . ] . Army Operat: onal w’l‘ne? Y Fval Ascncy
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June 12, 1974

. In 1954 and 1961, investigations were conducted under the
provisions of Executive Order 10450 concerning the employee, Solomon
Kullback, and the results furnished to Civil Service Commission on .
June 25, 1954, and December 29, 1961, respectiwely,

This reply is result of check of FBY |

investigative files. To check aI-'rGStFBI files contain no additional information cor;cemmq
records, request must be submitted tothis individual. Nao investigation is (':ontenJ_pla;ed vun;l;
FBI Identification Division. (Fingerp, ..utive Order 10450, This is not a clearcnce or .

' i hi t be
prints are necessary for positive chegkordval for Federal employment. This shouldc_ix:;
- disseminated to unauthorized persons or agen i

e

".NOTE: FFI in 1954 on employee due to his wife's brother being a CP
‘member., FFI in 1961 due to the employee being associated with a CP
member . ’ :

140-4098
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